SRl 4)

Computer-controlled Eyelet Buttonholing Machine
(with Compound Thread Trimmer)

BEFIEARIDY IV (BERYUEE)

MEB-3200

PARTS LIST

29343118
No.1292-08







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "%k mark.....o.... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 01 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YR NZTHBICELT
1.7 R BoRSHR
1) "k ED o HIEOA—Y Ty S L TSEEES N SR ERRLET.
ETERFR” EERBHRYZ N 2#BRLTEZW,
2) 01" oo, R—JTO" TE ORMAEBBLTEE L,
2, WEHOWRR, BHERL, 0.1, 2550KEIE. B (BiiA—PL) 2RLET,
3. REMo () & EFREBRLTVWIFHARTHEZ & 2BKLET,
4 {SAPA—TYD — — — — — ik, BERTHBI L ABBLET,



CONTENTS

| /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS() .« ..o oove oo 1
HHER - AAEBAG (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) ...\ oo 3
HEER - AEBIR (2) '
3. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS ...t 5
AR L AN—FE
4. FEED COMPONENTS . . ...t e 7
# YR
5.CLOTH OPEN COMPONENTS ... ... i e 9
fiBE & B4R
6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS,RS,RD) ................. i1
THREVEGE (1) (MEB-3200SS,RS,RDA)
7. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB—3200JS, CS, JA, CA) ............. 13
TAYYESR (2) (FORMEB-3200J8,CSJA,CAR)
8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MEB—3200TS, TA) .................... 15
THRYVEG (3) (MEB-3200TS,TAR) .
9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS .........oooooii 17
910 Bk
10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS, JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TA) ...\ 19
FAE% (1) (MEB-3200SS,JS,CS,TS,JA,CA TAR)
11. PRESSER COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB—=3200RD, RS) .. ... .\o oo 21
#MZEF% (2) (MEB-3200RD,RSH)
12.REVOLUTION COMPONENTS . ...t 23
JE=l B £k
13. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS .. ...t 25
WV— BB (R
14. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ oottt 27
TEIBEE
15. UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... ..ot e 28
_FER R
16. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONENTS ..........cooiuuiinnen i 29
SrEEEREIRI R
17. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ..........oooouuinni i 30
SHEEIRENRAG
18. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. .....ooiiiiiii e 31
SRR
19. THREAD TAKE—-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ... ......oooooe 33
KR - RENBER
20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS . ........oooiiiiii i 35

THRESYEEZ




91. UPPER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS .. ... ...\ooooooe o 36
LR <Y R

22, GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS .. ...\ o et 37
Bt <D EER

23. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) ... \v\oeveeese oo .. 39
w0 B4R (1)

24. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) ... ven oo e 4
mEIY A%k (2)

95 ATR COMPONENTS .. ... o\uee oot 42
=7 —BR

26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ..o\ oo 43
FATREE£R

97 TABLE COMPONENTS . ...\ 'oveeee e U 45
i E=RE SRR

98. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1) ... .vvvoeeeen. . TSR 47
TBERMFR (1)

29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2) ...+ oooveoesoo ) SRR 49
EBEERF (2)

30. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS . ... ..o\ oot 50
BNy 7 AB&

SLWIRING DIAGRAM .. ....oooe e 51
EEERN

32, OPTION COMPONENTS(L) - ... e oo e 53
7T a VEF (1)

33, OPTION COMPONENTS(Z) ... oot e 55
F7a VMR (2)

34, OPTION COMPONENTS(3) ... .vvvovvvn. ... J PP USRS 57
I a vERK (3)

35. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS ...« o\ eve et 59
BB /

36, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ...\ oo ote e 61
EEERY AN
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ..o\ e e oo ee e e 63

e



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)

SEER - SMEREALR (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________] L . SR ay .
1 320-00507 TOP COVER v ayRVHN® - 1
2 320-00606 TOP COVER PACKING v APRVENT -1 vkY 1
3 320-00705 FACE COVER RV7° AN - 1
4 320-00804 FACE COVER PACKING RYTHN =N 9%y 1
5 320-01000 SENSOR COVER AFHIVEVI—BN - 1
5 320-01208 AUXILIARY COVER RIGHT AFIIERY IIN % I
7 01  320-01307 AUXILIARY COVER LEFT AFTAARY” AN -4 ) 1
8 320-01604 MOVING COVER 1 A - 1
9 320-01703 MOVING COVER HOLDING PLATE L8 IR ~B744 1

10 320-01802 MOVING COVER SPACER £ IR =ZN" —F- 1
11 320-02107 FEEDER BASE LOWER COVER FIVX THAVEN - T
12 110-00403 PLATE AVARryAN44 1
13 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRUN R 15
14 G5314-161-000 CONVEYOR SUPPORT IYN THYT 2
15 HX-0015000-04 CABLE CLAMP 5-7" WY 97° 1
16 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP VFEUN Y Z
17 66343-870-000 SHEET Za PR 2Y-h 0.2
18 HX-0015000-0J CLIP 57 2997 1
19 HX-0032600-0B BUSH 7" yya 1
20 HX-0032600-0F BUSH 7' yya 1
71 02  SK-1041001-SN SCREW W4X0.7 L=10 V533" W4X0.7 L=10 8
22 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ B RYFOVRITHE W 3
23 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $53%9° M4X0.7 L=8 4
24 01 SM-1041001-SN SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=10 ¥5235" M4X0.7 L=10 9
25 SM-1041001-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $533y" M4X0.7 L=10 1
26 320-02602 FEED BASE LOWER COVER CUSHION ATV AN <7953y I
27 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $53y° 11/64-40 L=8 1
28 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥53y° 11/64-40 L=8 2
29 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $539° 11/64-40 L=8 6
30 $S-4121215-SP SCREN 3/16-28 L=12 }a* 3y 3/16-28 L=12 7
31 SS-4121215-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fn 3y 3/16-28 L=12 )
32 106-22009 COAD BUSH a-b 7 yya 1
33 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG IIXIIVVIIIF EYYT 1
34 TA-0800501-R0 PLUG D=8X8.2 L=5 fAty D=8X8. 2 L=5 2
35 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAEY 5
36 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1S3 7
37 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PRty 3
38 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ RYFOYRITHE W 1
39 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 A%y D=12.5 L=4 8
40 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG kY 2
a1 WP-1221016-SP WASHER SF I % Z
42 320-76853 SENSOR ASM. AFRIVE VFVRYI-I3 1
43 SH-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 FA° 23" M2.6 L=6 1
44 320-76903 SENSOR BRACKET AFAI VeV -NIYI14 1
45 $S-7110830-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L= 7.5 TIL5%Y" 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
76 320-02008 VERTICAL SHAFT 7597 R AR5V 7 2
47 02  320-32005 AUXILIARY COVER LEFT AFTHEYTALEY" 2N ~b3 ) 1
48 03 320-03105 HAND PULLEY COVER FEN VAN - 1
49 03  320-03204 HAND PULLEY COVER SPRING FENT =VIN =27 YV 2
50 03  320-03352 COVER FITTING PLATE ASH. FENT -URN NSRS 1
51 03 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ 39X09%577% A )
52 03  SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ 8 RIRUVEITIE Mb 2
53 03 SM-6030502-TN SCREW M3 L=5 IyRs7HE Wb M3 L=5 2
54 140-12504 CLAMP HOLDING PLATE 157" K 44 2
55 WZ-0620290-KP WAVED WASHER ¥ 4 % 6.2X11X0.2 2
56 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 YS¥ 7 % 5.5X10%X0.8 7
57 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 EF 4V 4 4
58 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 IYRIFYb 11/64-40 1
59 04 320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER 757" §I° 45N~} 2
60 262-17604 WASHER AY45 20 ¥ 2
61 PS-0400162-KD SPRING PIN 27 VYT €Y I
62 $S-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 M3y 15/64-28 L=30 1
63 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 1YhsFYh 15/64-28 1
64 05  320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER PFYT KT AR -} 2
NOTE (¥:32) 01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,RS MEB-3200RD,RS % k& <

02....FOR MEB-3200RD,RS MEB-3200RD, RS

03....FOR MEB-3200RD MEB-3200RDH

04, ...FOR MEB-3200SS,RD,RS MEB-3200SS,RD, RS

05....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA MEB-3200JS,CS, TS, JA, CA, TAR



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)
AR - AEBIR (2)

44
43 '.
N




REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. . . ____ DESCRILPTION by A4 Oty
1 320-00903 REVOLUTION COVER YN - 1
2 320-01109 ADJUST COVER N 7YFITRAIN - 1
3 320-01406 FINGER GUARD k- 1
4 320-01505 FINGER GUARD SPRING B1a8 HEAND VA V2 A 1
5 320-01901 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET TV Y7 V=R Ty 1
(3 320-02800 BEARING COVER F7XIN TV 7R T
7 320-03659 NEEDLE BAR COVER ASM. NF TN -73 1
8 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7N ¥-2 1
9 107-43003 SIDE COVER YIRVIN - 1

10 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING YIRVEN =N IRy 1
11 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TVEY 7 V=F T UN 3 T
12 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL HFVEIIIFA B 1
13 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LN Y N 3T B 1
14 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE vk y 7 b-h 1
15 * 260-37309 SAFETY PLATE 1NSTALLING PLATE v ¥7 b= IYr4R 1
15 G5618-830-000 NEEDLE PRESSER SCREW RFFISC 2
17 B1140-761-000 0ILING LABEL ¥1-2 9Ny 1
18 CM-3001000-04 DANGER LABEL (50) 7YF VI9r{193-%(50) 1
19 03  CM-3002000-B3 LABEL. , (31.5) N3I3F2949-K(31.5) 3
20 03~ CK-3002000-C1 CAUTION LABEL AXF2947-1(16) 2
21 03 CH-3002003-01 SAFETY TABEL, B(SHALL). S EICERD) T
22 02  SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ RIFUTHITHE Wb 4
23 NK-6030003-SC NUT M3 0y M3 2
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhIFsr 11/64-40 1
25 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyh7Fyh 3/16-28 1
75 PS-0Z00062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 27 997 © v 2X6 T
27 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 2.7 4" v3y' D=6 H=2.7 1
28 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 4° V¥ D=6 H=10.2 1
29 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 7 3% FA IR M4 L=8 5
30 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3 PN I3 M4 L=8 2
31 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ FIRUIATTTE Wb )
32 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ RIXIHI7FE Wb 3
33 SM-6030402-TN BOLT M3X4 uyRrTTYER M 2
34 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
35 $S-6110480-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ¥53 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
36 3S-B1Z1010-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t5%y° 3/16-28 L=10 z
37 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 v54 4 % 3.2X7X0.5 2
38 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥59° % 4.5X10X0.8 2
39 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 v5% 43 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
40 WZ-0620550-KP WASHER $50 34§ 6.2X12.5X0.5 1
17 320-02354 SWITCH ASH. 7T HIMIFIX T
42 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ) ¥ RYFUTHITHE D 2
43 01  320-03402 EYE GUARD COVER FITTING BASIS AFT IV -MIYFR 3TA%IY 1
44 01  SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ FIXUIHITHE b 2
45 05  320-76655 HAND SWITCH ASM. FEMYFIR 1
15 07 320-76507 SWITCH FITTING PLATE SUPPORT FE AN BT T
47 02  SL-6051292-TN BOLT ¥ FRNIHITHE M 2
48 04  CM-3002003-Al SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL). Tyt yIath 6(¥ay) 1
49 04  CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL - 26 I Fap{I-A(31,5) 3
50 04  CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 26 I Far{I-4(16) 2
51 HX-0015000-0J CLIP Vil XAbNa , T
52 SL-6041092-TN SCREW + ¥ RYI0IHITHE Wb 1
53 02  320-02750 RELAY CABLE ASM. 1Y FYFayr{a-h 93 1
54 02  320-78552 NEAR SWITCH ASM, FEMN ~2{YFI3 1
55 320-78503 SW1TCH BOX 5 A (1)
56 320- 78651 LED SWASH. LED-SW/3 4]
57 320-78800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE A{9FNIIF{4 (2)
58 320-78909 SWITCH LEVER RIGHT A{YFUN -3¥ (1)
59 320-79006 SWITCH LEVER LEFT FAYFVN ~E4" Y (D
60 320-79105 LEVER RETURN SPRING VN =N YN % (1)
61 320-70204 NEAR SWITCH FITTING PLATE FENAIFNIITAR (1)
62 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 viy D=6 H=10.2 €))
63 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 2 viy D=6.35 H=2,3 (2)
64 SH-4030501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 A" 33y M3X0.5 L=5 (1
65 SL-4021091-8C SCREW M2 L=10 ¥ U RN 2R (4)
56 SL-5030692-TN BOLT ¥ 29309577 F% Wk 4)
67 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ¥ FIEIHITHE A (2)
68 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhoIh 11/64-40 (n
69 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 YR 11/64-40 (2)
70 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN VN 1)
71 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X%. 4X0.3 ¥5% 7 ¥ 4.8K8.4X0.8 @
72 400-23425 LUBRICATION/THREADING SEAL Fa927-M/ANAYI-Reyh 1
73 #03  CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). NII3F294Y-H(25) 2
74 +04  CK-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 2k oy F294Y-H(25) 2
75 04  CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE 7-7 A"} § i

NOTE (3 E)

01....FOR MEB-3200RD

02....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD

03....FOR USE IN JAPAN

04....FOR EXPORT

05....0PTIONAL PARTS(EXCEPT MEB-3200RD)

MEB-3200RDf
MEB-3200RD % & <

HAH

5 1 A

7% 3 v gL (MEB-3200RD % B <)



3. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS

R MAAN—ER




REF.NO  _WOTE _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . . . LT N Qy_
1 02 320-04517 BOTTOM COVER *® MAAA - 1
2 320-04608 FRONT COVER IIHN - 1
3 320-04707 REAR COVER TN - 1
4 320-04806 CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE 2R7A-NIIT4R 1
5 320-04905 GAS SPRING A7 Yy 1
6 02 320-05001 GAS SPRING BRACKET, - UPPER B AT VYT 7 Iy YL 1
7 320-05100 GAS SPRING BRACKDT, LOWER I AR7T WY 7 Iy YA 1
8 320-05209 HINGE SHAFT [0 2
9 320-05415 HINGE STOPPER ey Abynt - 1

10 320-05803 HINGE STOPPER SHAFT LYyt Abyn -3t ) 2
11 320-06504 CLOTH WASTE BUSH A)IA 7 yya 1
12 320-06108 HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE B by AdyN ~17{ 4B 2
13 320-06009 HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE A by Adyn a7/ {4A 2
14 118-49601 SPACER K -IVI AANT -F- 1
15 320-05902 HINGE STOPPER NUT LYy Abyn -Fvh 2
16 B1509-210-000 CONNECTING SCREW vy s 2
17 SM-1102552-TT SCREW M10 L=25 oy 7FY%E5E Mh M10 L=25 2
18 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77" 73% MAY- 1
19 B8111-220-000 WASHER T7IFx P h 4 1
20 B8202-205-000 0IL MANAGEMENT 77" 73% 1
21 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77" 78y 1
22 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.1
23 320-06306 HINGE STOPPER COLLAR Ly AbyN -h7- 2
24 £2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPA4 2
25 G6264-870-000 BEARING ITVAR N TV 2
26 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 57 Wy 2
27 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP F-7" % 7997° 1
28 HX-0015000-0J CABLE CLIP =7 WYy 7° 1
29 HX-0018800-04A BUSH 792 1
30 HX-0032600-00 BUSH 7 y¥a 1
31 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 nyhsryh M4 4
32 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyh7Fyh 15/64-28 2
33 PS-0800162-KP SPRING PIN 8X16 A7 0y ey 8X16 1
34 SL-4031481-SC SCREW M3 X 14 FAT 3%y vAX M3X0.5 L=14 4
35 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b x9% FA a3y M4 L=8 2
36 01 400-12229 GAS SPRING BRACKET UPPER ¥ AXR7 WY 7 Iy nx 1
37 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FAT 2T vAZ M4 L=12 4
38 SL-6040892-TN BOLT Sl W VENVD Vb e 1 5
39 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ RIX0YAITHE M 2
40 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ F xy3uvhr7HE M 2
41 SL-6061492-TN BOLT 3N RYFWAITE A 2
42 SL-6061492-TN BOLT 0 2YFOyAITE Vb 4
43 SL-6083092-TN SCREW ¥ H RIXUVHITHE A 2
44 SH-1103552-TT SCREW M10 L=35 oyhI7HI%47R Ah M10 L=35 2
45 320-05704 HINGE STOPPER WASHER byy ARy -3 h R 1
46 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 MAZY" M6 L=10 2
47 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MNIE =77y IIIY- 4
48 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ F xV%F FATa2RxY M4 L=8 1
49 320-02255 SWITCH ASM. A Y MNIANMA{yFIR 1
50 SL-6031692-TN SCREW ¥ 0 RIX0RITHE M 2
51 WP-0410846-SC WASHER (%220 4
52 M8602-620-0A0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. IXTAEN VI3 1
53 HX-0033900-00 STUD N YN =Y 4
54 * SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RYF FAC 23 M4 L=8 4
55 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MRy 1/4-40 L=5 4
56 320-06207 HINGE STOPPER SPRING RACK Lyt ANYN =N AT 1
57 262-27900 TENSION SPRING e opn -yt N 2 1
58 320-05605 HINGE STOPPER RACK ey Abyn =797 1
59 01 400-12051 BOTTOM COVER A R hAIN A 1
NOTE (&) 01....FOR MEB-3200JA,CA,TA MEB-3200JA,CA, TAR

02....EXCEPT MEB-3200JA,CA,TA

MEB-3200JA,CA, TA% Bk <



4. FEED COMPONENTS
%D BR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _________1 S A Qty
1 320-07007 CLOTH FEED BASE hvAr 1
2 320-07106 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT 2540y 7 1
3 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL BFXIV JARN 2
4 01 320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM BRIV IYDF 1
5 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A BFRI Y EYIDF AANA 1
5 J20-07502 CONNECTING ARW METAL, B TFRTIV T IT7 BB T
7 320-07601 CONNECTING SHAFT BFRIIV I 1
8 320-07700 CONNECTING SHAFT bV MENT S A 1
9 320-07809 GUIDE PLATE AR AX AV A4 1

10 320-07908 MOTOR BRACKET ENS A S Y IRE. 1
1T 320-08005 CROSSFEED GEAR SIFFINT R T
12 320-08104 CROSSFEED ARM IIAIYYF 1
13 320-08203 CROSSFEED DRIVEN ARM, REAR XYY 2Ph 997 7R 1
14 320-08302 CROSSFEED ARM METAL TIRPVIF AAN 4
15 320-08401 FULCRUM SHAFT IRIIVF IFVY 2
15 370-08559 DRIVEN &RW RIGHT ASH. ITFTYT 208 997 A 7% 1
17 320-78107 CROSSFEED SENSOR BEACKET EN), VAR SNV LEE 1
18 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 2¥0VAITHE M 2
19 320-08658 DRIVEN ARM LEFT ASM. 37V 29N D7 kA Vr3 1
20 320-78206 SENSOR SLIT PLATE TIR VLV H-Z)yhM 2 1
71 SS-5110480-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ¥55y 11/64-40 L=4 3 7
22 320-08906 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE e VAL N T 1
23 320-09003 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE, FRONT AFRIVE AV Y JIF4E 47T 1
24 320-09102 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE METAL BERIVE AV T JIFAR A AR 2
25 320-09201 DRIVING ARM CONNECTING SHAFT N VAV Y 2
7% 320-09300 DRIVEN ARN CONNECTING SHAFT IV N 99T VYT 7 A
27 320-09409 VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, A IFRIVE AV 3 JA 1
28 320-09508 VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, B 355790 b I B 1
29 320-09607 CONNECTING PLATE, LOWER IRV VII{EIE 1
30 320-09706 CONNECTING PLATE, UPPER IRV VI LAY 1
31 320-09805 CONNECTING PLATE METAL TIXTIVITIAEARN 1
32 320-09904 CONNECTING PLATE UPPER SHAFT IR YT - 1
33 320-10001 CONNECTING PLATE LOWER SHAFT IIRIIVIIVLAIES 1
34 KM-0000003-10 PULSE MOTOR N hAE-4 1
35 KM-0000003-20 PULSE MOTOR nNAE-4 1
36 105-23504 WASHER TR I H F I
37 105-23504 WASHER Y IE N % 4
38 105-23504 WASHER Y78k 2
39 265-01502 Y FEED GEAR AFAII% 7 1
40 €S-100101D-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. A5AMI7- 73 2
41 EI502-172-000 TNSERT CARRTAGE BEUSH T35 05Y 7 932 \
42 E5541-172-000 SINTERED BEARING YavEyy” yvr 10X14X6 2
43 E5541-172-000 SINTERED BEARING Savyyy 794 10X14X6 2
44 RC-1951211-KP C-RING C AMAY 8
45 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Er ZhAY 9 1
45 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING § 13RI VA ] !
47 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Er 2bAY 9 2
48 SB-4080001-00 BEARING aay Iy vy 1
49 SB-408000I-00 BEARING iyl Mol 1
50 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 0 FEOYAITHE b 1
51 SM-2041055-3P SCREW FAxy WM& L=10 7
52 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 A3y M4 L=14 2
53 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 N FY 4
54 SM-4042055-SP SCREW FATEY M4 L=20 2
55 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhy7FE M M5X0.8 L=10 4
56 SH-6062002-TN SCREW N6 L=20 OyAy7F% Wk W6 L=20 4
57 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 X%y M6 L=6 2
58 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 }R33" M6 L=6 2
59 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MR M6 L=8 2
60 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 2
1 SH-B0B081Z-TP SCREW ¥6 =8 FXFT M6 L=8 I
62 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6XI2 A%y M6 L=12 2
63 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 FAEY M6 L=12 2
64 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe5Ey” 11/64-40 L="7.8 2
65 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (S 4
66 WP-0450846-3P WASHER 1523 4
67 320-78057 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. ITRYE VFVEVE-I3 1
68 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 FAT I3y M2.6 L=6 1
69 02 320-10258 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM 7RI VY97 103 1
70 320-10209 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM 242V aY9F 10 (1)
71 370-07403 CONNECTING ARNW METAL, & ZFATILYTITT AENA (D
72 320-07502 CONNECTING ARM METAL, B BFRIVLYTYYF RSB (1)
NOTE (#E3ER) 01....FOR MEE-3200SS,RS,RD MEB-3200SS,RS,RDF

02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA

MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TAH



5. CLOTH OPEN COMPONENTS

B & BIGR




REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _________. LS T S Gty _ _
1 320-11504 CLOTH OPEN PLATE FIt5%44 2
2 320-11603 HOLDING PIN ReFFIe Y 4
3 320-11702 SPRING HOOK FICIEN FhT 2
4 320-11801 RAIL PLATE RIeF%V -4 4
5 320-11900 ROLLER PLATE F/eF¥I044 4
6 320-12007 CAM PLATE FILIXhAE 2
7 320-12106 DRIVING LINK EV e VANV 2
8 320-12205 CYLINDER BRACKET FIeFEIIVA ~DII 1A 2
9 320-12304 STOPER, RIGHT FILFXADYN X 1

10 320-12403 STOPER, LEFT FIFEZbyN e ) 1

11 320-12502 STOPPER COVER FILTXAYN ~hAT - P
12 02 320-12601 HOLDING PLATE, FRONT FILFXYF449T 1

13 02 320-12700 HOLDING PLATE, MID RIeFXRYT1ATh 2

14 N2 320-12809 HOLDENG PLATE, REAR RILFFDTLATH 2

15 122-04004 THRUST HOLDER RN ZAVL 12

16 400-09163 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A YILNEIN % 2

17 B2440-210-D00  LINK STOPPER SCREW A MEPIVIRNIN kT 2

18 B2609-280-000 SLIDE BLOCK 7 V=% M IHA BTN 1

19 D2587-L8W-BO0  ROLLER Jh -h4 11 4

20 D2588-L8W-B00  ROLLER SHAFT Jh -%h 20y ) 4

21 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyhsFyh M5X0.8 192 2

22 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrFI 11/64-40 4

23 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 oyhsFIh 1/4-40 4

24 PA-1601525-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7yyva 2

25 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FUA=Y7 b 1

26 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW - IWE 3

27 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥Y FI7N I 3V 2

28 PX-5000290-A0  PIN IV A A ey 2

29 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 & vy D=6.35 H=3.2 2

30 SD-0640324-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3,2 & vy D=6.35 H=3.2 4

31 SD-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW Ry 2

32 SD-0790311-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3. & vxy D=7.94 H=3.1 8

33 SM-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 $51%y° M3X0.5 L=6 11

34 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #3313y M4X0.7 L=8 4

35 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW AAYR 3V 4

36 SM-6054552-TN  SCREW Oyh77F9%% W M5 L=45 2

37 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 w3y 11/64-40 L= 5 8

38 S8-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 The3% 11/64-40 L=4.8 8

39 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W55y 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

40 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER |20 4

41 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ¥ ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 2

42 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER (2 2l i 2

43 01 320-12809 CLOTH OPEN HOLDING PLATE, REAR RIFXI T4 5T b 1

44 01 SM-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥$33%y° M3X0.5 L=6 2

45 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER r-7 0 MR 1

46 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C ANV C 5

47 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-h MM A 1

48 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 0 }9% FAT 23V M4 L=8 1

49 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 U 3V% FAT 2R M4 L=8 8

50 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 ¥ H % 5.6X12X0.8 1

51 03 320-12908 HOLDING PLATE, FRONT B RIbFXYr1A9IB 1

52 03 320-13005 HOLDING PLATE, MID B RIeFX9 5441 HB 2

53 03 320-13104 HOLDING PLATE, REAR B EVISE VL EC UM 2

NOTE (3%&) 0l..,.FOR MEB-3200RB,RS MEB-3200RD,RSH

02....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,

CA,TA

MEB-3200JS,CS, TS, JA,
CA,TA% &<

03....FOR MEB-3200J8,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TAH

~10 -



6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-32008SS, RS, RD)
TREJDBEAR (1) (MEB-3200SS,RS,RDA)

24

- 11 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE ~ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTILON _________. | S A S aty
1 320-17006 CYLINDER BRACKET JALNFIYIVA T Fh9h 1
2 320-17105 CYLINDER CLICK SL A INANZ 1
3 320-20000 SHAFT HOLDER,S JALDFYY I9FS 1
4 320-20406 DRIVING ARM, S D2 AS I ANV SN 1
5 320-17451 CYLINDER ASM. 2SI R 1
6 320-17501 LOWER THREAD CUTTING STOPPER VAL EI AN - 1
7 320-17600 RETURN SPRING, S JALNEYEN YN RS 1
8 320-17865 MOVING KNIFE ASH. YRLIEIN UAZIF I3 1
9 * 400-34923 MOVING KNIFE ASM, JALRED D PAAII 1

10 320-18012 MOVING KNIFE JAL VN OAZ (1

11 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27 Vv vy 1.5X6 oY)

12 320-18301 AUXILTARY BASE JALMRINIYTEY 3k A 1

13 320-18400 FIXING KNIFE FITTING BASE YRRV IFAARNIY IR A 1

14 320-18509 FIXING KNIFE JAL MRV AT AR 1

15 320-18608 SPRING, LOWER JEL MRV IFAATFY IN 34 1

16 330-18707 SPRING, UPPER YALVEIIFAAREY an’ VT 1

17 320-18806 GUIDE PLATE L AYPIREL. 1

18 320-18905 GRASPING FIXING PLATE YAL N IHIAFAAA 1

19 320-19002 LOWER THREAD GRASPING LAY 1

20 320-19101 GIMP GRASPING AV 1

21 390-19200 PIN SEUSTEAY 1

22 320-21206 SPRING HOLDER, S AL IEYEN YN FAFIS 1

23 320-19408 SPRING DALV IES VAT 1

24 320-19507 KNIFE COVER, S AZIN ~S 1

25 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER YALMEY b U5 an 1

26 NM-6020001-SC  NUT M2 Y7 +Ih M2 192 2

27 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 IV 2

28 320-18103 TREATING PLATE JELMEN %14 1

29 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=T7.2 4 v3y D=5 H=7.2 1

30 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 ¥ vy D=5.5 H=2.1 1

31 SM-1030400-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 ¥555° M3 L=4 2

32 SM-1030400-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 $529° M3 L=4 3

33 SM-1041001-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $52%y M4X0.7 L=10 2

34 SM-4020401-SC  SCREW M2 L=4 FAT 23y M2 L=4 2

35 SH-4020601-SC  SCREW M2 L=6 FAT AR M2 L=6 2

36 SM-4030501-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 FA dFy M3X0.5 L=5 p)

37 SH-4030501-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 AT IR M3X0.5 L=5 2

38 SM-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ayAI7HE Wb M4 L=5 1

39 SH-6020450-TP  SCREW b33y 2

40 SM-6030802-TN  BOLT uyHryFE b 2

41 SN-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 UYH777% Ik M4X0.7 L=10 1

42 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 N5REYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 2

43 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

44 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FMA¥Y D=7.5 L=3.5 1

45 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 v5¥ 7 % 4.3%X9%0.8 1

46 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (S 2

47 01 320-19705 LOWER THREAD GRASPING SPACER LAY EVISES 2

48 320-21552 KNIFE COVER, S SHEET ASM. AZIN -SF UIYVI-I3 1

49 320-18210 LOWER THRAED GRASPING OPENER JALNIHIR-T F- 1

NOTE (3:23) 01....SELECTIVE USE OF 0 TO 2 PCS. O~ 2fEEIRME A

- 19 —



7. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CA)
THRUVER (2) (FORMEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAf)

- 13-




RN WO PRIN. DESCRIPIION . ST R SO iy
1 320-17006 CYLINDER BRACKET SAMRITYVE T Fyb 1
2 320-17105 CYLINDER CLICK JARRYTIIR IR 1
3 320-17204 SHAFT HOLDER YR I0Y 1
4 320-17303 DRIVING ARM P YA 1
5 320-17451 CYLINDER ASM. JAMRITY IR IR 1
6 320-17709 SPRING, J FRARFVEN TN R 1
7 320-19309 SRING HOLDER JEADFIEN 0T RAH 1
8 320-19606 KNIFE COVER, J AZAN ~J 1
9 320-19853 LOWER THREAD CUTTER LINK ASM. YA PEYYVIH3 1

10 320-19903 CONECTING LINK JEAPXIAZI YLV IY) 1
11 320~-20109 LOWER KNIFE LINK JELNXITERZY T 1
12 320-20257 UPPER KNIFE LINK ASM. YALPRYITARI VIR 1
13 320-20505 THREAD CUTTER LOWER KNIFE IR MFY TEHAR 1
14 400-15996 THREAD CUTTER UPPER KNIFE JEA MY HTAZ 1
15 320-20703 THREAD HAUL PLATE YA b7 V14 1
16 320-20802 KNIFE FITTING BASE JALRFIAZNIY T 4 1
17 320-20919 UPPER KNIFE LOWER COVER JAL DRV OTAZI TN 1
18 320-21008 STOPPER PLATE JEAPRIAZNIITE A1 A(4 1
19 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER YE4h%) Jh 993 au 1
20 B1651-210-000 LINK NUT. ANVANZEPAS 1
21 D2522-232-D00  PIN INITY {395 0 1
22 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IyArIYh 11/64-40 1
23 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW w2 IVE 2
24 SP-0500131-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 4" v3¥ D=5 H=1.25 1
25 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7.2 2 vxy D=5 H=7.2 1
26 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 2 Y3y D=5.5 H=2.1 1
27 SD-0600311-TP  HINGESCREW 2 vy D=6 H=3.1 1
28 SD-0640381-TP  HINGE SCREW 4" v}y D=6.35 H=3.8 1
29 SM-1041001-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #5337 M4X0.7 L=10 2
30 SM-4020601-SC  SCREW M2 L=6 Fat33¥ M2 L=6 2
31 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 aYyas7FE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 1
32 SS-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 NV T 2
33 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 €737 11/64-40 1L=4.3 2
34 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 7%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
35 SS-6110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 ©5%y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
36 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8§ Y74y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
37 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 e Ik I AV M3 2
38 WZ-0880200-KP WAVED WASHER FI A h % 8.8X12.8X.15 1
39 320-78354 SENSOR CABLE ASM. bESAEVA VS EUEVAR VS 1
40 WP-0450801~SP  WASHER [0 2
41 320-21859 KNIFE COVER,J SHEET ASM. AZHN ~JF 9IYI-1I3 1

~-14 —



8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MEB—3200TS, TA)

TREIDER (3)

(MEB-3200TS,TAR)

@E.EJ@M

wm [so]
] o

-15—



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________. LSRN SR Oty _ .
1 320-16008 CUTTING KNIFE MOVING ARM, T JALDXIEN 997 T 1
2 320-16107 LOWER THREAD CUTTING KNIFE, T JALMEYAZT 1
3 400-18894 LOWER THREAD HOLDER T ASM AL AFITII 1
4 320-16206 LOWER THREAD HOLDER, T JALMFFET (D
5 320-16305 THREAD HOLDER FITTING BKT., T JAADAFIRIIIR AT (1)
6 320-16503 PIN, T : PZZIV.S AN (D
7 105-07200 PIN I-7-7M 9% Yt v (1
8 ¥ 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AI14F3TEIN § (1)
9 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 719N M4 (D

10 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 PAXY" M4X0.7 L=8 (1)
11 WP-0320500-SC ~ WASHER M3 LI F % 3 A M3 (1)
12 320-16404 THREAD HOLDER FULCRUM BKT., T JRANAFLIFVA AT 1
13 320-16602 SPRING RACK, T ALV HL 997 N ZHST 1
14 320-16701 SPRING, T YALPAFIEN I T 1
15 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 o7 M4 1
16 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Eb M2y 4 1
17 SD-0500456-TP  HINGE SCREW 4 vy D=5 H=4.5 1
18 SM-4030455-SN  SCREW FAT 2377 M3 L=4 1
19 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYHITFE W 1
20 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY” 2
21 320-15109 SPRING S YIRS 1
22 SM-8041012-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 A% M4X0.7 L=10 1
23 SM-8041402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 PA%Y" M4X0.7 L=14 1
24 320-23400 FULCRUM SHAFT TIANRYAZIN 9OF ITYI 1
25 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 LI H R I AL M4 2
26 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (T2 1
27 NM~6040003-SC  NUT M4 oyh737h M4 1
28 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 7 FI M4 1

- 16 —



9.UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS

BT B4R

-17 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. . ___] DESCRIPTION . ___._ | SR SEN. ST Qty _
1 320-23004 CUTTING KNIFE MOVING ARM YULNEYRAZH vF 2
2 01 320-23103 ADJUST BASE, J T MRYFavtya 4] 1
3 01 320-23210 LOWER THREAD HOLDER YA YT 1
4 01 320-23319 THREAD CUTTING KNIFE UVESES D YAl 2
5 320-23400 FULCRUM SHAFT TILPRYAZFD 997 IFVY 2
6 320-23558 LINK ASN. AN TINZE 1
7 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER &5 2 M 1
8 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 bI% ¥ % 6.1X15.2%2.5 1
9 320-23756 VERTICAL MOVING ARM ASM. UVERESIASZ: IS 1

10 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER S5 2

11 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 vI3% b % 6.5X11X1 1

12 320-23905 CYLINDER FITTING BASE TIAMEITIVA PP ILR 1

13 320-24002 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT VARSI 1

14 01 105-07200 PIN m-7-7% 9% e v 1

15 121-18709 ROCKER SHAFT METAL VY Favryy 7 A4 1

16 01 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 v F % 37 A0 M3 1

17 02 140-50157 KNIFE ADJUSTING BASE ASM. NADEVAR FI9EI4 1 (F3) 1

18 #01 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AI44FavEIN F 1

19 B4105-522-000 KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION AXTT T A% 1

20 CS-0640860-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=6.35 W=8 252M9% D=6.35 W=8 73 1

21 CS-080081C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 25705 D=8 W=8 /3 2

22 01 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 : uyhIFyh M3 1

23 02 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 IYHTIYN M4 1

24 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 uyhrFvh M4 2

25 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyhsFYh M5X0.8 132 1

26 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3.7X6X1 k7% b % 3.7X6X1 3

27 PA-1601525-A0  AIR CYLINDER Iyyyve 1

28 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 I 2

29 02 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER &5 2/ 1 1

30 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2%% FYIN I a{vh 1

31 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF 4M4Y 4 1

32 01 SD-0400161-TP  HINGE SCREW 4 v3y' D=4 H=1.6 1

33 SM-4030455-SN  SCREW FAT 33y M3 L=4 2

34 01 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyRI7FE Wb 1

35 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 OYAITHE Wb ME L=12 2

36 01 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 FA%>" M3X%0.5 L=5 1

37 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 bAZY 2

38 SM-8041012-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 FAZY" M4X0.7 L=10 2

39 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 bA%ZY M5X0.8 L=6 2

40 SM-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 AR 1

41 01 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER LI b % 1

42 SS-9091010-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=10 nyhrE b 9/64-40 L=10 1

NOTE (i%%2)

01....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA
02....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA

—18 —

MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAR
MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA% B <



10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB~-32008SS, JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TA)
WAEE (1) (MEB-32008S,JS,CS,TS,JA,CA TARE)

MEB-3200S8S8

55-69
4767748

2 sl

]

-19-




REF.NO  NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION vt v x A Qty
1 01 320-26007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT HPTa3% 1
2 01 320-26106 PRESSER PLATE, LEFT FIT4408) 1
3 320-26205 ARM INSTALLING BASE ALY PSR 4 2
4 320-26304 FULCRUM SHAFT AT ITVy ) 2
5 320-26403 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT AFTYF A -2 1
[ J20-25502 PRESSER ARN BASE, LEFT b3 25T ARNEAZ ) 1
7 10 320-26809 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT 7 atyT{ay” 1
8 10 320-26908 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 7 atyziaes) 1
9 01 320-27005 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT MATFIYILAIF 1

10 0l 320-27104 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT MARFII{ALA Y 1
T 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER HUVING ARN FIIVN TN 507 Z
12 320-27401 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT A¥IVA -1 ) 2
13 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER HHIbn - 2
14 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT A¥195 3 1
15 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT A1y ey 1
T8 01 14010003 PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40MN MAAFI7I(IF ) 40RN T
i7 01 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM MATFITI(LF")) 40MM 1
18 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCRER A¥T7Y POV 2
19 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING A Y 7E8 % 2
20 PA-1602011-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7Yy 2
2T PI-U460525-03 HOSE ELEOW F-Z IN% z
22 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥Y FYIL I AV 2
23 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch 4bAY 4.7 4
24 SM-1030400-SP SCREW 3 L=4 537" M3 L=4 4
25 SM-1041001-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥723y° M4X0.7 L=10 4
% SH-G04080Z-1P SCREW W4X0.7 L=8 WIHTI 7% Wh z
27 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 wIHITHE A 2
28 SM-6051002-TN BOLT wyHITIE Mh 2
29 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 A" M4 L=6 4
30 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 w7 ¥ 5 % 3.2X6.5X0.15 2
3T 0T 320-27609 VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT IF AF 3% T
32 01 320-27708 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT ~ AFH AP e 1
33 01 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }9ARY” 9/64-40 L=6 2
34 09 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M MAF VEYITYIN U 1
35 09 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT ¥ MAZ VERITYES M 1
36 320-26205 ARM TNSTALLING BASE ¥y NI A 2
37 320-26304 FULCRUM SHAFT ATV IFVY 2
38 320-26403 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT FFIVF AT -23F 1
39 320-26502 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT HIF A -2 ) 1
40 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER HOVING ARM A3IVA 2N 995 2
AT 320-27401 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT ALV =77 Z
42 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER YTV - 2
43 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT t3195 3¥ 1
44 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT 3197 eay 1
45 02 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT ¥ MAY VEYTTIIN M 1
15 [ T20-28708 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT ¥ DRz EYEIZEL T
47 02 320-28805 HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT M MARYIYI(EIZN M 1
48 02 320-28912 HOLDING PLATE, J LEFT M MATFIOF(AI LS DM 1
49 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW A3TTY 2IYIRT 2
50 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING AXD X 7AN % 2
51 PA-T60Z0TT-A0 AIR CYLTNDER E952)%2 4 A
52 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW F-X IR 2
53 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2%Y FYI4 ¥ A{Vh 2
54 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch* AhAY 4.7 4
55 06 S¥-1030400-SP SCREW N3 L=4 ¥537° M3 L=4 4
56 SN-1041001-5P STREW W4X0.7 L=10 ¥7a%y° WAX0.7 L=10 L3
57 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayHITIE A 2
58 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 wHITIE A 2
59 SM-6051002-TN BOLT ayHITHE Wb 2
60 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FAXY M4 L=6 4
(3 WZ-0320250-U2 WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 ¥ I £ 3.2X6.5X0.15 2
62 97 320-29209 VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT J A Ah 3% J 1
63 07 320-29308 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT J A7 b a3 1
64 97 $S§-5090610-SP SCREF 9/64-40 L=6 M523y 9/64-40 L=6 3
65 04 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT S MAY VARITIIF S 1
56 04 320-28300 COMPENSATING FOUT, LEFT 3 AT VRIITIE IS T
67 03 320-28409 HOLDING PLAT,J RIGHT § AT IOI(RIIY S 1
68 03 320-28516 HOLDING PLATE,J LEFT S MATFIOI(ATES US 1
69 05 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 ¥337° M3 L=4 6
70 05 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 5% M3 L=4 2
T 1] 320-29704 PRESSER PLATE UPPER COVER FIL{AY avan - T
72 05 320-29803 PRESSER PLATE,T RIGHT A AT 1
73 05 320-29902 PRESSER PLATE,T LEFT AT ATER Y 1
74 05 140-11407 HOLDING PLATE (RIGHT) MATYTIOILS (3% ) 1
75 05 140-11506 HOLDING PLATE (LEFT) MATFTIIAE (b5 Y) 1
76 03 0015997 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT S AR ITARAN —J5¥ S 1
77 02 400-15998 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT ¥ MARFTOI( I 37 M 1
78 08 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT MATFIOFLAIN -FE8 ) 1
79 02 320-27807 PRESSER PLATE J, RIGHT A¥T{4J3% 1
80 02 320-27906 PRESSER PLATE J, LEFT TyT4aIesy 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR MEB-3200SS

02....FOR MEB-3200JS,JA

03....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA

04....FOR MEB-3200CS,TS,C4,TA
05....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA
06....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS,TA
07....FOR MEB-3200JS,TS,JA,TA
08....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA
09....FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA)
10....FOR MEB-3200SS(EXCEPT CHINA)

—920 —

MEB-3200SSH
MEB-~3200JS,JAH
MEB-3200CS,CAH
MEB-3200CS,TS,CA, TAH
MEB-3200TS,TAH
MEB-3200TS, TA% IR <

WEB-3200JS.TS, JA, TAR

MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAF
MEB-3200SS (fE) A

MEB-32008SH (FE%H<)



11. PRESSER COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200RD, RS)
WZEE (2) (MEB-3200RD,RSH)

-21 -




REE.NO | NOTE  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ST S Qty_
1 320-26809 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT o I Ifasy 1
2 320-26908 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 7 ardIfaesy 1
3 320-27005 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT NS s AL EC R 1
4 320-27104 HOLDING PLATE, LEFTT SN EULEC IS ) 1
5 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER MOVING ARM RSNV 2
6 320-27401 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT N -7 2
7 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER A¥Ibn - 2
8 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT vy ¥ 1
9 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT TRV LA ) 1

10 140-10003 PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40MM MAYITY (3% ) 40MM 1

11 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM NARFITY (b)) 40MM 1

12 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW THI7Y MR 2

13 PA-1602011-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFIIvE 2

14 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 T 2

15 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 23 FYIh ¥ a{vh 2

16 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A2y 9/64-40 L=6 4

17 SM-1030400-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 $7%3° M3 L=4 4

18 SM-1041001-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥531%3° M4X0.7 L=10 3

19 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYAITFE b 2

20 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IIAITHE b 2

21 SM-6051002~-TN  BOLT 2552 WA 2

22 WZ-0320290-UZ  WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 ¥ b % 3.2X6.5X0.15 2

23 320-31007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT AFT IR IAHIY 1

24 320-31106 PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 57T AE ) 1

25 320-31205 ARM INSTALLING BASE, RIGHT AFT7FAYIYF NIRRT (XY 1

26 320-31304 ARM BASE SHAFT, RIGHT AFTIAYIYF A -ZT J3¥ 1

27 320-31502 ARM INSTALLING BASE, LEFT AFTIRYIGF MIIAE LA ) 1

28 320-31601 ARM BASE SHAFT, LEFT AFTFAFTIF A =27 JRR ) 1

29 320-31700 MOVING ARM AFTIAYTYF AT -ZTN 997 1

30 320-31809 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT A77FAFIVT A A3 1

31 320-31908 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT AFTHAFIOF A -ZLE Y 1

32 110-41100 ROLLER an 1

33 CS-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. I=8.0 W=8 Z3Ah9r D=8 W=8 73 1

34 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch avAy 4.7 1

35 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Ch 4hAy 8 1

36 SM-5040855-SN SCREW NAYY 3T 3

37 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 AR M5 L=4 6

38 320-32104 GUIDE, FRONT AFTHH Ah v 1

39 320-32203 GUIDE, REAR A5THH AR Th 1

40 SM-0030601-SC ~ SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 b5Za%y* M3X0.5 L=6 1

~ 929 —



12. REVOLUTION COMPONENTS
JrE eSS

- 923~




REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO, DESCRLPILON . ____. YA Ay
1 320-34001 REVOLUTION MOTOR BRACKET tUA1E-AN V14 1
2 320-34308 REVOLUTION MOTOR PULLEY Y E-57 =) 1
3 320-34407 CONNECTING PULLEY, L YLy 7 -IL 1
4 320-34506 CONNECTING PULLEY, U YhV vy 7 -9u 1
5 320-34605 CONNECTING SHAFT \ 2R 1
6 320-34704 TENSION PULLEY Y7 vIav7e -) 1
7 320-34803 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT FyIay7 =YY 1
8 320-34902 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET Y7 vyav7e -INIvI14 1
9 320-35008 TIMING BELT, L YVILIA{IY7 AT WAL 1

10 320-35107 TIMING BELT, U YUV N U 1
11 KM-0000003-30  PULSE MOTOR N VAE-4 1
12 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN Y AT AV ey 2
13 (CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A7AM7 D=12 W=10 73 1
14 NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 nyhs¥yh M5X0.8 3¥2 1
15 PH-0400105-S0  PIN 4,0X10 Afa-kt v 4.0X10 1
16 RC-0740816-K0  RETAINING RING M7 7.4 1
17 SB-1080002-00  SIDE BEARING NN M7 2
18 SB-1120006-00  BEARING any vy ruy 2
19 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyhr7HE bh 2

20 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 Iyh77FE b M4X0.7 L=16 1

21 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyh77FE b M5X0.8 L=12 4

22 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAXY" M6 L=8 2

23 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 pAXY" M6 L=8 2

24 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v7%y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

25 S8-7111120-TP  SCREW bRy 4

26 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 I b S an Avl M4 4

27 320-35206 REVOLUTION TENSION BRACKET S VAV D 1

28 WP-0561616-SC ~ WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 ¥ F % 5.6X16X1.6 4

29 Wp-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v7¥ F % 5.5X10X0.8 1

30 WP-0820516-SP ~ WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 Y79 b % 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
31 320-77059 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. A2 R VAV V5 BV E] 1
32 320-77109 SENSOR BRACKET Ay EEVSANVIEE] 1
33 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IWL7%Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 2
34 320-77208 SENSOR SLIT § Y EA V5 ¥ AN 1
35 SM-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 oyhI7HE b M3X0.5 L=10 2
36 WP-0320501-SC ~ WASHER M3 Lo b % 3.2X7X0.5 2
37 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 Y73 7 % 5.5X13X1 4



13. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS

— I ER BN B4R

— 95—



REF NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. == DESCRIPTION | Qty
1 32038051 SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT COMPLE, A7 VIR IV 9y 1Yy 1
2 320-38259 DRIVING ARM, A COMPLE. 27" VyE =9} 995 AXYT Y 1
3 320-38408 SPREADER DRIVING ARM, B 27" V73 -7} vY5 B 1
4 320-38507 SPREADER DRIVING SHFT GUIDE 27" Uy R -2V 9Y o A 1
5 320-38614 CAM 27" L7 3-31" vhA 1
5 TI0-38705 SPREADER SFRING (RIGHTT VAL IEE ) T
7 320-38804 FULCRUY SHAFT 27° VYR -9V 9y IFYY Y 1
8 03 320-40800 LOOPER, LEFT B-n —(k3° 37939 1
9 320-39109 LOOPER DRIVING ARK Bn -9) YF 1

10 320-39208 LOOPER DRIVING ARM METAL M=t =Ih B5 A5) 2
T T0-39307 FULCRUR SHAFT S N S L T
12 320-39406 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT B-nt-oh 9 ) 1
13 320-39505 GUIDE PLATE O A S S PN 1
14 320-39604 LOOPER FITTING BASE S 1
15 06 320-39703 FULCRUM SHAFT Bn =R YER AYFVY Y 1
T6 TI0-59502 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER & =T ST9RAA —FK T
17 320-39901 LOOPER REVOLUTION PULLEY B-n -FVH47 <Y 1
18 320-40008 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT ABIHYT 1
19 320-40115 NEEDLE PLATE Ay 1
20 06  320-40208 GIMP GUIDE SAbE Ah 1
T U6~ 330-40305 PRESSER PLATE A ZAS R AZL] T
22 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BRI TYARL Z5AME 1.8 2
23 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BRI IYDARL Z5AME 1.8 2
24 138-87005 THRUST WASHER 252N 1
25 140-28104 LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT B=A =Hhn-5-¥" 7 1
76 07~ SS-TIT07I0-SP SCREW 11764-40 L=T TWESFY 11764-40 L=7 I
27 140-28302 LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT B I\ 9TENEY ) 2
28 140-28302 LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT Bn -Ihe 97RYEY ) 2

29 140-28708 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR B=n =Oh 3 2%5- 1

30 140-28708 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR AN ) 1

3T T40-28807 TOOPER DRIVE SHAFT GUIDE RIS TR AR 1

32 140-29755 LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASH. B-A -2h om9h (U3) 1

33 140-29904 SCREW B-nt -7k payh Az 2
34 140-30001 LOOPER DRIVE BUSHING J=A* =2} DARE 2
35 140-30001 LOOPER DRIVE BUSHING A=nt =2h pAA 2

I T20-30T00 WASHER RIS FE T 7T

37 140-30506 SPREADER DRIVING ROD 27" V¥ -7} soyh 1

38 140-30605 SCREW 270 VIR -7V BN 2

39 140-30803 LOOPER, RIGHT Pt (3 1

40 140-30902 LOOPER, LEFT A-n - (D) 1

1 TA0-31017 SPREAVER, RIGHT 7 VI~ (3% ) I

42 04 140-31116 SPREADER, LEFT 27" by a4 ) 1

43 400-15693 SPREADER STOPPER RIGHT 27° byE -ZVIAT —(3F ) 1

44 400- 15692 SPREADER STOPPER LEFT 27" VyE -ZhyAt - (k& D) 1

45 140-32403 SPREDER SPRING, LEFT 277 VYR =N 3(bx 9) 1

15 T40-24200 CAN ROLLER SHAFT SR 1S B A T

47 WP-0410846-SC WASHER L33 ¥ % 1

48 06 140-44903 SCREW ¥ a7vyavarya- 1

49 169-92604 THRUST WASHER ZIANIY I 1

50 06 B1135-850-000 TENSION SPRING (A) AR #3-In 3 A 1

51 BIZIT-Z280-000 THRUST BEARTNG 9I7 T XXM TIITT T

52 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER VN -V 7 -y 1

53 CS-100081-SP THRUST COLLAR ASH. 2IAMT-3 1

54 (S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z52b% D=12 W=10 43 1

55 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0..8 myA73Yh M5X0.8 3va 2

5 WH-6050003-5C NOT W5X0.8 B5779F M5X0.8 353 7
57 NK-6060003-SC NUT M6 Y3739} M6 1
58 NK-6060003-SC NUT M6 Y%7} M6 1
59 SB-1170007-00 BEARING any Yy vy 1
60 SH-4040855-SP SCRER FA 37 2
BT SH-B04T407-TP SCREW W4 T=T4 b AR I
62 SH-8030412-TP SCREW FAZY" M3 L=d 4
63 SH-6030802.- TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 mYR774F b M3X0.5 L=8 1
64 06  SH-6040802-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 WYRITHE bh 1
65 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 U¥H773% b H4X0.7 L=10 2
66 U7 400-15684 SPREAUER LEFT UNARROW) G T7 VYE ~(EF )Rv7TI0 T
67 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 1=10 DYBITFE AL H4X0.7 L=10 1
68 SH-6041602-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=16 WYHI7HE M M4X0.7 L=16 1
69 SH-6850502-TN SCREW M2.5 L=5 Oyh7HE W} M2.5 L=5 1
70 SH-6850600-SP SCREW 53y M2.5 L=6 2
7T U7 400-15685 SPREAVER RIGHT G 7 VIR T(IEJG T
72 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 Mgy 1
73 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAXY M6 L=8 4
74 07  400-15694 LOOPER RIGHT G AN -(3% )6 1
75 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 ¥5% 4 % 5.3X10X1 2
75 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5. 3XI0X1 E5¥ 7 % 5. 3XI0XI A
77 WP-0621016-SH WASHER L3N % 1
78 01  320-38802 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A BN =7 Sr9pan ~3-4 1
79 01  320-40404 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER Al B-A =7 579han -3 Al 1
80 01  320-40503 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A2 B=A* =7 Sy9han =¥ A2 1
81 0T 320-40602 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A3 TR ST AR ~F A3 I
82 01  320-40701 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER 44 BN =7 Sh9ban -3 ad 1
83 03 320-40917 SPREADER, LEFT 27" UyR — (k& ))#Y7)3Y 1
84 WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 Y53 N 3 IHE9L H2.6 1
85 05 320-37400 FULCRUM SHAFT T AR =NIYIR AYFYY T 1
55 BIBZT-2T0-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B 7V MREEVEYSEIAN S Z
87 CQ-3500000-F0 OIL FELT 13y 0.02
38 #06  400-26894 LOOPER BRACKET ASM W= =7 SF9MR 1
89 * 400-26895 LOOPER BRACKET T ASH NN =7 5¥9PTIR 1
90 * 140-45504 THREAD GUIDE PIPE BN ~AMYHN AT (1)
9T 3 TQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 5] 04
92 06  400-16203 LOOPER BRACKET N-n =7° S9h (0
93 05  400-16204 LOOPER BRACKET T W=A" =7 SHYRT (0
94 400-20192 BRACKET LUBRICATION FELT B W=t =7" S59M§29275 08B (1)
NOTE (3:3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BT

02....FOR MEB-3200J5,CS,JA,CA

03....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE 1N JAPAN)

04....FOR MEB-3200JS{USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)

05....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA

06....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS,TA

07....FOR MEB-3200S8S(CHINA), JS{CHINA),
CS(CHINA)

— 26 —

MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAR
MEB-3200]S (HZ) ,
MEB-3200JA (BZ) #E&<
MEB-3200J§ (E#) ,
MEB-3200JA (HZ) A
MEB-3200TS, TAfH
MEB-3200TS, TA% I <
MEB-3200SS(w@E) ,JS (E) ,
CS (hE) 8



14. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEIEIR

1 KM-0000003-40 SERVO MOTOR ¥-¥ -4 1
2 320-36907 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT TVyavy -y g 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PAXY" M6 L=8 2
4 320-37004 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET Fvyav7 -yhyYYi44 1
5 320-36709 UPPER SHAFT TIMING BELT YIY JA{3v)° A b 1
6 320-36808 TENSION PULLEY Fvyavy -y 1
7 320-36600 LOWER SHAFT PULLEY Y83 77t ~) 1
8 137-07500 0IL SEAL VERAVIR 0903 I 0 VED 1
9 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 A7Ab9F D=7 W=8 2
10 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING YIY ITh N TV 1
11 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uyasHI 1/4-40 1
12 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 Ch Apiy 9.3 1
13 RC-2791218-KP RETAINING RING Ch & My 2
14 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING ) RN A 1
15 SL-6052592-TN BOLT FH RIXIINITHE M 4
16 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 U RIFUIHITHE b 2
17 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 bAZY" M6 L=6 2
18 * 400-39169 LOOPER DRIVING CAM ASM V=N Jh 9hAI 1
19 %01  320-37608 LOOPER CAM ROLLER A =N -FAI-F-A (D
20 #01  320-37707 LOOPER CAM ROLLER B V=N -HAi0-5-B (1)
21 *01  320-37806 LOOPER CAM ROLLER C V=Nt =pAu-5-C (1)
22 %01  320-37905 LOOPER CAM ROLLER D h=n" - An-3-D (1)
23 %01  320-51203 CAM ROLLER, A TV VEAD-F-A (1)
24 %01  320-51302 CAM ROLLER, B TV vhAD-5-B (1
25 ¥01  320-51401 CAM ROLLER, C Ty vhAn-5-C (1)
26 %01  320-51500 CAN ROLLER, D TV VHAI-T-D (1
27 320~-36501 LOOPER DRIVING CAM I=N =78 T (1)
NOTE (&%) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE&

- 97 -




15. UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS
EHERRSLR

&é &—16
%‘\

e

L“—17 PR k\ﬁ\é\

]
!
22
5 ~ N
] . _
TTEIS lata2])

REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PAR
1 320-44000 UPPER SHAFT vy g 1
2 320-44109 UPPER SHAFT COLLAR VIV 2h5- 1
3 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t5%y 11/64-40 L=6 1
4 320-44307 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM IV EUINE ST 1
5 320-44406 ROCKING CAM COVER I EVEVIS Y IVE] 1
5 320-44505 UPPER SHAFT PULLEY YIy 57 -1 I
7 228-88507 0IL SEAL KON =9 SRANT - 1
8 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW PR IINTIPARY” 1
9 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY 727 - 1
10 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 Z7°9vr by 4X14 1
I RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RIRG CF ARy T
12 SB-1120001-00 BEARING D=12X32 A FYVI D=12X32 2
13 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayhI7HR Ah 2
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MZY M6 L=§ 2
15 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY" M6 L=8 2
16 SK-80608T2-TP SCREW N6 L=8 V35 K6 L=8 7
17 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA3Y 11/64-40 L=4 2
18 320-77653 SENSOR ASM. VIV Jev$-43 1
19 SL-4031041-SC WASHER SCREW ¥ xRy 1
20 320-77703 SENSOR BRACKET pEsAAE ISV IRE 1
71 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 777w Wb 2
22 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 t54 1 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
23 320-77802 SENSOR SLIT VAVAUASE Y3IN 1
24 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L% h % 4.3X9X0.8 2
25 * 400-39176 BALANCE CAM ASH 7Y VAR 1
76 *¥01  400-39177 BALANCE CAH & ASM PN TYVE 1
27 02 320-51203 CAM ROLLER, A FYE VhAE-5-A (n
28 )2 320-51302 CAM ROLLER, B Fye vhAg-5-B (1
29 %02 320-51401 CAM ROLLER, C FYe VhAE-5-C (1)
30 %02 320-51500 CAN ROLLER, D Fve vhan-5-D (1)
31 320-44208 BALANCE CAM 79 VEA M
32 01  400-20277 BALANCE CAM A FYL VIAA (D
NOTE (3Fg2) 0I....FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA),JS(CHINA), MEB-32008S (@) ,IS (®E) ,

CS(CHINA)
02, .. .SELECTIVE PARTS

_98 —

Cs (hE) H
BRI R



16. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONENTS
EHHEEREN R LR

REF. RO _NOTE___ PARTNO, ____ _ _DESCRIPTION_ _ ¢ v * A4 _ _____ . ay
1 320-46054 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM ASM. NIF 97N THA(IR) 1
2 320-45809 NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL DRIVE ARM NF YAy 1
3 320-46302 VERTICAL ROCKING LINK JASZEV NIV 1
4 320-45908 NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL BRANCH NF IYIYATAvA 1
5 320-46401 VERTICAL ROCKING LINK SHAFT YIYAAYN 9IvIT ) 1
6 320-46500 FULCRUM SHAFT MIF YIIIRYF IFVY ) 1
7 320-46609 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING SHAFT YN AN VA 1
8 320-46708 VERTICAL ARM METAL NE UIIYAYF A4 2
g 138-87005 THRUST WASHER ATANT YTy 2

10 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A5ZMr D=12 W=10 73 2
11 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z7AM7 D=12 W=10 73 1
12 01 SB-3350002-0A BEARING amy VY yuk 1
13 01 SB-3350002-0B BEARING amwy VY vk 1
14 01 SB-3350002-0C BEARING aoy 03 rgh 1
15 01 SB-3350002-0D  BEARING aoy 0 gk 1
16 01 SB-3350002-0FE BEARING aok Y g 1
17 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 ARy 2
18 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY M5X0.8 L=6 1
19 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 AR M6 L=8 2
20 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 AR M6 L=8 2
NOTE (iEE) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE S,

- 29 —




17. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SRR BN RER

REF. NO NOTE PART NO.,

1 320-48100 ROCKING LINK, A IR IYVIA 1
2 320-48209 FULCRUM SHAFT VNS ANV 2
3 320-48308 ROCKING LINK, B EUINANVG: 1
4 320-48506 ECCENTRIC SHAFT Ivh DIVIBAYIYI 1
5 320-48605 ADJUSTING ARM W MVEVINISE VA 1
6 320-48704 FULCRUM SHAFT NV EVINEZTEI R 75 5 A |
7 320-48803 VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER CEPAVENE - 1
8 320-48902 VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER METAL R7T 7E XA 2
9 320-49009 ROCKING VERTICAL SHAFT VN2 A 1
10 320-49108 VERTICAL UPPER METAL 3573 IUvARN 1
11 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN ME Y IIN I Iy 1
12 137-15800 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN W MUREV NG/ VAN 1
13 140-07108 FORK MF 9IYN 97834 1
14 180-27607 SLEEVE -7 1
15 B1633-210-D00  ADJUSTING NUT FARFTF ahe v b 1
16 SD-0801501-TP — HINGE SCREW 23y D=8 H=15 1
17 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PARY" M6 L=8 2
18 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=4 2
19 5S-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MAFYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
20 SS5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 1
21 S§-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFYT 1/74-40 1=6 2
22 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 | o a3 1

- 30 —



18. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
SRR

-
=
S =33
B
N
=
i
S
o 11

D

2829 40—

=N

%I \ 3
kY
4

14-15-38-39 414748 /ﬁi/\

~ 31~




REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION by XA Oty
1 320-41055 NDEEDLE BAR NE Y 1
2 320-41303 NEEDLE BAR REVOLUT1ON RING NIR DYV 1
3 320-41402 THRUST WASHER NF 9RVAL7 -VAIARNE T R 1
4 320-41105 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE NIF 9ITN 9A A 1
5 320-42350 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ASM. NEF 9{VTVF{I3 1
6 320-41600 PULLEY SUPPORT, A NE 9vvh{47 -V¥¥IA 1
7 320-41709 PULLEY SUPPORT, B NF 9eVH47 ~Y$3IB 2
8 320-41204 REVOLUTION PULLEY NFE 9EYA47 ) 1
9 320-41907 SPRING NIE OYTARNZT V) 1

10 320-42004 UPPER METAL RING NYE JYIRIRYY 2

11 320-42103 RING HOLDER NIFE OYTARNY YT AT 1

12 320-41808 UPPER METAL NYE OTAAN 1

13 320-42202 NUT NVE 9YTRANT 9 b 1

14 01  320-42715 THROAT PLATE, A NJ{HA 1

15 02 320-42830 THROAT PLATE, B nNJ{4JB 1

16 320-41501 PULLEY METAL NE OYyALT -IAAR 1

17 B1906-581-000 THRUST WASHER TV AN A 2 1

18 140-05508 LINK NIF 9y auy Yy 1

19 140-05607 COLLAR VY MRS UL A Vb b A 2

20 140-06506 COLLAR NIF 9OV 9 - 1

21 140-07009 NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK Y F S EVINE M 1

22 140-09005 NEEDLE BAR THRUST PIN NIE 9RFANE Y 2

23 140-09104 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING GUIDE N 9ITN R AN 2

24 140-09203 SPRING NYEUITN IR AN N R 2

25 140-09302 ROCKING GUIDE HOOK I 9 AN 74 2

26 140-09807 SCREW NILEMARY? 1

27 B1658-506-E00-A  SHAFT HOLDER A2VF39%IHA T 20y 1

28 07~ MC-1858010-00 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM100 MY yaAyy 558 NM100 1

29 05 - MC-1858011-00 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ 558 NM110 MY yakyy 558 NM110 1

30 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 UYHs7E b M3X0.5 L=6 2

31 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 UyhI7HE M 2

32 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 UYhI7HE M M4 1

33 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 UYAI7HE b 3

34 SM-8430550-TP SCREW M3X0.35 L=4.5 MA%Y* M3X0.35 L=4.5 1

35 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 M%Y" M4 L=6 2

36 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 Mz 2

37 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 72y 11/64-40 L=6 2

38 03 320-43424 THROAT PLATE JA N{AJA 1

39 04 - 320-43523 THROAT PLATE JE NJ{RJE 1

40 12 - MC-1858012-00 NEEDLE SCHMETZ, 558 NM120 N yalyy 558 NM120 1

41 06 320-43713 THROAT PLATE TE N{ATE 1

42 09  320-51708 THREAD GUIDE NIMMITYH 1

43 08 : 400-23465 THREAD GUIDE NIMIT Y 1

44 08 B2313-180-000 TENSION DISC NI AMFI-IF 5 ]

45 08 140-45900 TENSION SPRING NI PFIIIN R 1

46 08 140-45801 SCREW NMFITIE FRARY 1

47 10 400-29122 THROAT PLATE JA C ny44 JA C 1

48 11 400-29123 THROAT PLATE JE C n{2 JE C 1

NOTE (& E2) 01....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS,RD MEB-3200SS,RS,RDAH

02....FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)

03....FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT),
MEB-3200JA(EXPORT)

04....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA

05....FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN),CS,CA

06....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA

07....FOR MEB-3200SS,ES,TS,TA

08....FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA), JS(CHINA),
CS(CHINA)

09....EXCEPT MEB-3200SS(CHINA),
JS(CHINA),CS(CHINA)

10. .. .FOR MEB-3200JS(CHINA)

11....FOR MEB-3200CS(CHINA)

12....FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT),
MEB-3200JA(EXPORT) ,
MEB-3200J S(CHINA)

MEB-3200JS (H &) ,
MEB-3200JA (H#) H
MEB-3200JS (&)
MEB-3200JA (&) A
MEB-3200CS, CAfH
MEB-3200JS (H#A) ,
MEB-3200JA (H %) CS,CAR
MEB-3200TS, TAF
MEB-3200SS,RS,TS, TAH
MEB-3200SS (fhE) ,JS (fEH) ,
Cs (hED H

MEB-3200S8S (/&) ,

JS (FRE) ,CS (hmE) %K<
MEB-3200JS (tR@E) A
MEB-3200CS (tRE) A
MEB-3200JS (&) ,
MEB-300JA (&) |
MEB-3200JS (E) M

-39 —



19. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
RFE - RENBR

- 33~




ULNO | MOTE PARTND. .. DESCRIPTION. . S A B
1 320-50551 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLE. AN 1
2 320-51005 FULCRUM SHAFT M AV 1
3 320-50957 FULCRUM BOSS COMPLE. TR UIFVE Zyyac Y 1
4 320-53506 THREAD TENSIONS RUBBER SEAT AT(YR)M MDYy 770 2y 1
5 01 400-20483 . THREAD GUIDE NIE AN ~4b T4 1
6 01 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATRY A2 M3 L=10 1
7 320-52201 LOWER THREAD GUIDE TBIMY TV 1
8 320-52300 LOWER THREAD TENSION BRACKET PEARVEVMNILEE 1
9 320-52409 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AMRIN % 1

10 320-52508 LOWER THREAD PIPE, A JA{IN 477 A 1

11 320-52656 LOWER THREAD PIPE, B COMPLE. JB{MN A7 BIIT 1

12 320-52854 LOWER THREAD PIPE, C COMPLE, JEIN 47 Chya Y 1

13 320-53001 AT FITTING PLATE ATHNIY 714 1

14 400-20391 AT THREAD TENSION BRACKET VAN EUMSPLEE 1

15 320-53209 AT (LOWER) AT(Y%) 1

16 320-53357 AT RELAY CODE ASN, YA PATF 29542V 73 1

17 140-44200 CAM ROLLER SHAFT T VhAD-5-3 1

18 CS5-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATAMNT -93 1

19 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 IRIFI S M6 1

20 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A% M6 L=8 2

2] S8-7110840-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhes%y 11/764-40 L=7.8 2

22 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7¥ b % 4.5X8X0.5 2

23 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6§ 4% A s 1

24 PS-0200162-KH  SPRING PIN A7 VY7 vy 2X16 1

25 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT P RIXIHI7FE b 1

26 HX-0015000-0A ~ CABLE CLAMP -7 W)y 7 1

27 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ey AbAy 4 1

28 320-53407 AT(LOWER) THREAD TENSION SHAFT AT(JR)Absavyy 7 1

29 B1618-804-000 WASHER PRV VAV b M 1

30 400-20389 THREAD TENSION DISK IMfavyy 5 2

31 162-03507 MAGNET SPRING VAR VIV 1

32 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 IR M4 1

33 SL-4061291-SE  SCREW VAN AP V> P 4

34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RFIIRITFE M 2

35 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 Uy477}% Vb M3X0.5 L=6 4

36 140-45504 THREAD GUIDE PIPE M=n* =4 NTIHAN 47 1

37 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT VA NP YE V) Vabs M 2

38 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT VA Ay by WA 2

39 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RIX0YHIT7FE Wb 1

40 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 MY M5X0.8 L=8 1

41 S8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIEI%Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2

42 140-45306 ADJUST PIN MMM ZFadevee v 1

43 400-23464 SPRING STOPPER AN RN 4 T2 1

44 B1513-210-000  CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER FIFFT P RN 2A° -4 1

45 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 U RJ% PN 3% M3 L=6 1

46 SM-6042502-TN ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 Uyp7735 bh M4X0.7 L=25 1

47 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER | &7 A S 2

NOTE (7%52)

01....FOR MEB-3200JS(CHINA)
CS(CHINA)

- 34 -

’

MEB-3200JS (&),
CS (&) M



20.LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS
THA< YR

1 400-23426 LOWER THREAD HAUL PLATE YRANET V44 1
2 320-15109 SPRING YIAMRYEN TN % 1
3 01 320-15208 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, A JRANET VYA 1
4 01 320-156307 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, B 540877 VY78 1
5 01 320-15406 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, C a4 19y C 1
6 02 320-15505 ADJUSTING PLATE ALV AT VF gLy 14 1
7 04 320-15653 DRIVING ARM ASM. JEANETT VN 9T IR 1
8 01 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 Y39 b % 3.2X7X0.5 1
9 Wp-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v7¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 I
10 B1503-771-000 CONNECTING PIN A¥ro-55y 1
11 01 SD-0460182-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 237 D=4.6 H=1.8 2
12 01 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 2Ry : 1
13 01 SD-0640801-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 8.0 & V%3 D=6.35 H=8 1
14 02 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O7H773% Wb M3X0.5 L=6 2
15 01 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 IYhr7 3% bh M3X0.5 1=6 1
16 01 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAXY" 11/64-40 L=4 2
17 02 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 LI F % 3.2X7X0.5 2
18 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FA%Y" M4 L=6 1
19 03 320-15802 DRIVING ARM ASM.T JRANEY YN 99T 7 3T 1
20 %05 B2423-280-00C MOVING EKNIFE WASHER C FAZF R RC 2

NOTE (¥%52)

01...
02...
03...
04...
05...

.EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA

.FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA

.FOR MEB-3200TS,TA

.EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA
.FOR MEB-3200SS,RS, TS, TA

— 35 —

MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA% & <
MEB-3200JS,CS, JA,CAfH
MEB-3200TS,TAH
MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA% K<
MEB-3200SS,RS, TS, TAH




21. UPPER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS
LR DB

1 400-20390 AT THREAD GUIDE AT{MTVH 1

2 400-11721 THREAD GUIDE ASM VA VARV A RPN 1
3 320-54603 UPPER THREAD HAUL ARM 74 M0 Y55 1

4 BT-0320201-EB POLYURETHANE TUBE,BLACK 3.18X2 ¥ Y9bavFa-7 /m 3.18X2 .5

5 320-54900 AT (UPPER) AT(91) 1

5 320-55105 BALANS THREAD GUIDE Az YR b
7 320-55204 BALANS THREAD GUIDE:BASE FYe vV S 1 1
8 320-55303 AT(UPPER) THREAD TENSION SHAFT AT(IT) b9y 1

9 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR 1MTVH{E Y 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3%9X0.8 Y73 4§ 4.3X9X0.8 1
11 320-55501 AT(UPPER) SPRING ATOUI RN 97 % T
12 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP I=7" WYy 7 1
13 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 YAy M4 1
14 PA-1001529-40 AIR CYLINDER 7YY 1
15 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 ohE 2
16 SL-604T092-TN SCREW R RATR R AL )
17 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 0 FI30PHITHE Mh 2
18 SL-6041092-TN SCREW FH FYEOIRITHE b 2
19 SL-6041092-TN SCRER 0 FIX0IBITHE AR 1
20 SL-6051092-TN BOLT B b FIRLIHITE b 2
71 SM-0030307-3N SCREW bAFTT N3 L=3 T
22 SN-6030502-TN SCREW M3 L=5 uyAs73E kb M3 L=5 2
23 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyAs7HE M M3X0,5 L=8 2
24 SM-6031602-TP SCRER ayhsy e bh 2
25 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t39 4 % 3.2X7X0.5 2
26 400-20389 THREAD TENSION DISK M F355% 5 1
27 262-17604 WASHER A3 aud o % 1
28 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATYV AN Adyn ~35- 1
29 SM-8030412-TP SCREW FA%Y" M3 L=4 2
30 320-53506 AT(LOWER) RUBBER SEAT AT(34)4MFa9¥y 730 A% 1
3T PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A - V- 1
32 320-55600 UPPER THREAD HAUL CYLINDER,B 74 h¥47° )I)v4 -B 1
33 320-55709 CYLINDER,B FITTING PLATE Y74 hE4 YTIVE -BRNIYI{ 4 1
34 320-55808 UPPER THREAD HAUL PLATE LEEAS T VAR DL EE] 1
35 320-55907 UPPER THREAD HAUL GUIDE PLATE I8 I AL 14 1
16 PJ-0460390-02 BARB ELEOW N =T IWE T
37 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uYhs7E A M3X0.5 L=6 2
38 PJ-3030300-01 JOINT (STRAIGHT) TrA9FIE (A=) 1
39 PS-0200162-KH SPRING PIN X709y ey 2X16 1

— 36 —



22. GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS
SR < B4R

ay
ﬂ

.

o
g

7

37 ~



REF. NO_  NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . AR SR Qty
1 03 320-57002 CYLINDER BRACKET MVEAS VAR LSRN VLR e 1
2 03 400-16045 CYLINDER BRACKET AZENINZ NV E2P 1
3 320-57309 INTERMEDIATE THREAD GUIDE FaIAVA TV HA 1
4 03 320-57457 PIPE, A COMPLE. JYAMN AT ATV Y 1
5 03 320-57655 PIPE, B COMPLE. JV{N 47 BEYT Y 1
6 01 320-57101 HAUL ARM JVANYT YT 1
7 01 320-57804 THREAD GUIGE, S YUAMITVI4S 1
8 02 320-57903 THREAD GUIDE, J JYANMITY 4T 1
9 02 320-58000 DISK RISING PLATE SZAS PAry DEE ] 1

10 03 B1128-850-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE IRANTIHA 1

11 03 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 YAy YL 11/64-40 1

12 03 PA-1001501-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7YYVA 1

13 03 PA-9000340-00  JOINT 2%% FIINYT 34V h 1

14 03 PJ-0460525-01  ELBOW N -7 I 2

15 03 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 A" Y3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1

16 03 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ XYFIYIITHE R 3

17 03 SM-6041202-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DYh77+E b M4X0.7 L=12 2

18 03 SL-6061292-TN  SCREW b X307 HE L 1

19 03 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 OYAJ7HE kb M4X0.7 L=6 2

20 03 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 OYh775% Wb M4X0.7 L=6 1

21 03 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥y 11/64-40 L=6 1

22 03 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhe72y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

23 02 B3107-352-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE TV 414 1

24 02 B3108-352-000  NEEDLE THREAD TENSION POST MA{h F3-3F - 1

25 *02 229-28808 NUT S EVIS AN 2

26 02 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-3%5 2

27 02 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {MF3-I0 % A 1

28 02 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 sy 15/64-28 2

29 03 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (&5 i 2

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA% & <
02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA MEB-3200JS,CS, JA,CAfB
03....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS,TA MEB-3200TS,TA% & <

NOTE (&)

- 38 —



23.CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1)

mMUER (1)

23

— 39 —~



REF.No  NOTE_ _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION by A A aty
1 320-61715 KNIFE BASE AIXYAIN & 4 1
2 320-61806 KNIFE BASE KEY ZIFYAID & f%- 1
3 320-61913 DUST CHUTE,L A)IX Ja~pL 1
4 140-40703 KNIFE FIX PLATE, LOWER A2357448 (32) 1
5 140-40802 KNIFE STOPPER(UPPER, LOWER) AZANIN = (3" avy ) 1
6 02 140-41206 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET X)FIAZ (ARR) 1
7 BT-1200801-EF TUBE Fi-7 .5
8 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE Y=Y N 1
9 SH-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 aIHAI7HE Bh 1

10 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 UYHITHE b 2

11 SM-6051202-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=12 oYBs7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 3

12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ¥H773k Ah M5X0.8 L=16 1

13 SH-8030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MA%Y" M3X0.5 L=6 1

14 WP-0320500~SD M3 WASHER LIk M3 1

15 320-59701 BALL THREAD GEAR AX)E AR ¥ T 1

16 320-59800 WASHER (UPPER) AXIE MR F 2 (9T) 2

17 320-59909 BALL THREAD ZIFVE -NS 1

18 320-60006 HOUSING 2IXINGY v 1

19 320-60303 LINK YLV 2

20 . 320-60402 LINK SHAFT, B 2V 7B 2

21 320-60501 LINK SHAFT, A EYESENZAL2N 2

22 320-60600 LEVER FVA TN 1

23 320-60709 DRIVING SHAFT AIXVIN Ty g 1

24 320-60808 DIRECT DRIVE GEAR AxYFaIN v T 1

25 320-62002 DIAL A)XVE {vh 1

26 G5103-162-000 FEED BLOCK STOPPER NIYYEL TRyNT = 1

27 G5705-880-000 SHAFT HOLDER UNIT A 7 79razyhA 1

28 NM-6100003-SC NUT M10 VA7 M10 3ya 2

29 NM-6610515-SC NUT uyhrziyh M12X1 H=5 3y2 2

30 PS-0300182-KH SPRING PIN 3.3X18 A7° vyt ey 3.3X18 1

31 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 Ch apxv 18.5 1

32 §B-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ATV 20X42 2

33 SB-1200009-00 BEARING Iy oy 2

34 SB-6120001-00 BEARING amy Uyt gy 1

35 SB-8120003-00 BEARING aoh vy rgy 1

36 SL-6051092-TN BOLT Fh RN ITHE Wb 1

37 SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyh77HE bk M5X0.8 L=16 2

38 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IyH77HE bh M6 L=8 4

39 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 oyHs7HE Ah M6 L=20 4

40 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MY M6 L=6 2

41 S§-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 1L=10.0 MA%Y* 5/16-24 L=10 1

42 S$S-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 M2y 5/16-24 L=10 1

43 S§S-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 MARY* 5/16-24 L=17 1

44 §S-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 MAX¥* 5/16-24 L=17 1

45 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 LI 3 3 Av) M5 2

46 WP-0621016-SH WASHER |25 3 4

47 WP-0642016-SD WASHER 6.4X18,5X2 LI¥ 7 % 6.4X18.5X2 4

48 WP-1252210-SC WASHER 12,5X25.6X2.2 ¥ o % 12,5X25.6%2,2 1

49 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 I¥H77HE M M4X0.7 L=16 2

50 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 IYA7HIh M4 2

51 320-77356 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASH. XY VFvRv -3 1

52 320-77406 SENSOR BERCKET PVER SN EL | 1

53 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

54 320-77505 SENSOR SLIT 2)XY eV IZYyh 1

55 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 IYFITHE b M4X0.7 L=6 2

56 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L7 H % 4.3X9X0.8 2

57 161-21907 HOSE BAND kAN YN 1

58 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP MEAYINVIN 1

59 320-75301 CLOTH KNIFE LEVER FELT ZJEYVA =720k 2

60 03 320-63604 CUTTING KNIFE (EYLET), § ZJFYAZ(AMR)S 1

61 PS-020005Z-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7V rey 2.3X5 2

62 01  320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M ZJFYAZ(ARAIM 1

63 02  320-68702 CUTTING PLATE A 2J%¥Y7° b-hA 1

64 04 320-68801 CUTTING PLATE B 2%)7° V-bB 1

65 ¥ EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FIVIN vh 150 1

NOTE (%)

01....FOR MEB-3200JS,JA

02. .. .EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA

03....FOR MEB-3200CS,TS,CA,TA"

04....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA

— 40 -

MEB-3200JS,JAF

MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA% K& <

MEB-3200CS,TS,CA, TAS
MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TAR



24. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2)
WD EEMR (2)

1 320-60907 DIRECT DRIVE SHAFT PRSI EVANME FAN 1

2 320-61004 DIRECT DRIVE KEY RIFYFIIN TE- 1

3 320-61103 DIRECT DRIVE METAL F)XIFIN PRGN 1

4 320-61210 CUTTING KNIFE FITTING BASE RIRYAZNYITE A 1

5 320-61318 KNIFE FIXING PLATE Z/XJAZIFA14 1

6 320-61400 DUST CHUTE COVER FITR Y1-b74 1

7 04 320-63009 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET) H A2 22MM(AMAOH 1

8 03 320~65500 SPACER, A F)XY2A° -HA 1

9 320-68900 KNIFE FIXING SCREW FIFRYAZIFARY 1
10 140-38507 SCREW ARFA{AITVRY” 1
11 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER R EVESE A A 1
12 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yLavE-2 3
13 PJ-0460525-01 ELBOW N -7 IAE 1
14 R0-2973501-00 0-RING oy 1
15 R0-4552002-00 0-RING oy 1
16 SL-6041092-TN SCRER U RIX0IRITIE M 2
17 SM-6030802-TN BOLT IHITFE b 2
18 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oYhs7HE A M4X0.7 L=6 1
19 SM-6041202-TN SCREW ¥4X0,7 L=12 uyAsFE M M4X0.7 L=12 2
20 SH-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 IYAJ7HE M M6 L=20 3
2T WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9X0.8 ¥ F 7 4.3X9%0.8 Z
22 WP-0641601-SC WASHER o400 WIS ML S0 (] 3
23 0} 320-61558 DUST CHUTE ASH. IR J21-bI3 1
24 320-59503 MOTOR FITTING BASE ZIRE-ANI 714 1
25 320-59602 MOTOR GEAR 2/%JE-5% 7 1
26 KM-0000003-00 PULSE MOTOR N A=A 1
27 SB-4120001-00 BEARING Iy Yy o9y 1
28 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FANE S 4
29 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Byh73% M M5X0.8 L=16 4
30 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MY M6 L=6 2
31 W%P-0531000-SD WASHER ¥5 I A2 3N AN MB 4
32 WP-0531000~-SD WASHER M5 72 2 M Sy M-S0 T ) 4
33 03 320-66805 CLOTH CUTTING SPACER FIXJIA" -4 1
34 02 320-68207 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET) H AR5 18MM (A MAOH 1
35 140-40802 KNIFE STOPPER(UPPER, LOWER) ARApyA - (3 3vy) 1
36 SK-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 [=4 uyhI7HE bh 1
37 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER L7 F R M3 1
38 05 §S-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 2

NOTE (%)

01... OPTIONAL PARTS

02....FOR MEB-3200CS, TS, CA,TA
03....SELECTIVE PARTS
04....EXCEPT MEB-3200CS,TS,CA,TA
05....EXCEPT MEB-3200SS,RS,RD

— 41 —

I3Y 1/4-40 L=3

ATV a vy
MEB-3200CS,TS,CA,TAH
BRI

MEB-3200CS, TS, CA, TA% &k <

MEB-32008S,RS,RD% R <




25. ATR COMPONENTS
7 —EiR

14-29:31

1 01 320-72118 SOLENOID VALVE, 7 YT N YT 1

2 02 320-72217 SOLENOID VALVE, 6 FTUTATVe 1

3 320-72001 SORENOID VALVE FITTING BASE 7YY N UNIYI4A 1

4 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. JAMAVE 21-4 23 1

5 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7403 MIYr{4 1

6 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE AOSE, BLACK ILAVE-2 T 69.6

7 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F2-7° 1.7

8 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ITEYN vN 2

9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IIEYN VR 2
10 320-72308 SOLENOID COVER FIUY AT VAN - 1
11 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Yok NYR 12
12 HX-0036400-0E PARTS ITRYN =Y 1
13 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 oyhIIYh M8 1
14 02  PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A - avbo-3 4
15 02 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TIIFIX F 5
16 01 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A77tY 4
17 SK-3452001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YIE/3Y D=4.5 L=20 3
18 SK-3452001-SE W0OD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YA/ D=4.5 L=20 2
19 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT I3y +AZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
20 SL-4051091-SC SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 FA°I3Y ¥AZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
21 SL-9082093-SE SCREW ¥ RIXOIRIE IR 1
22 ®P-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L5% 7 3 8.7X18X1.6 2
23 03 320-72407 SOLENOID VALVE, 5 7YY A Y5 1
24 M9015-620-0A0-A SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FUY N YF=T7 WA 1
25 02  PX-5000140-00 PLUG - bIAY 2
26 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER b X12%1 1
27 PV-0100150-00 VALVE VASZA= VARV Vid 2
28 03  PX-5000140-00 PLUG ATTey 3
29 01 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -h avhn-3 5
30 0I PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIX T 4
31 03 PC-0124010-00 SPEED. CONTROLLER AT-bavka-3 3
32 03 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TIAIFIX T 4

NOTE (£32)

01....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS

02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA

03....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA

— 492 —

MEB-32008S,RSH
MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAH
MEB-3200TS, TAM



26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

faihBELR
26

13
S
17 E

— 43~



GF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION __ LN S D Qty
1 320-74759 BED OIL TANK ASM. NSRS 202 VIV 1
2 320-73504 ARM LUBRICATION PLATE 7-h¥aval4 1
3 320-73603 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, A 7-A¥202147hhA 1
4 320-73702 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, B 7-A%292147 4B 1
5 320-73801 LUBRICATION FELT EPAE USRI 1
6 320-73900 FELT HOLDER ¥z 1
7 320-74106 FELT WS MEUINEVZ S Z YRS AN 1
8 320-74403 CAM LUBRICATION PLATE b=N =78 9hhFavala 1
9 320-74502 0IL FELT V=N =78 ohhxava7zhh 1

10 320-74908 BED OIL TANK FIXING BASE A YNE R IATAA 4 1

11 320-75400 ARN FELT 7-371 )V} 1

12 320-75509 0IL RETURN FELT MRV VA AN 1

13 320-75608 OIL RETURN PIPE HOLDER AvYavne 470 Hr 1

14 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AAH ¥¥29274 7100 B 1

15 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE Ay -3 1

16 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FYEY ¥1-an4Y-Y 1

17 B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER ML A AND S ad 1

18 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BVIay p 47 AT 1

19 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-N MAIF A 1

20 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E5% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

21 EA~9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN YR 9

22 HX-0009400-0A  NYLON RIVET FAUY YA YR 15

23 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP YIYYne -y 1

24 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP YIEYN -y 1

25 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ XIXIAITFE Wb 1

26 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ XYy RE AV 1

27 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ xR HE bh 1

28 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT U RIRRINITIE b 2

29 SM-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 Y3776 bh M4 L=5 1

30 SM-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 oyh77+% Wb M4 L=5 1

31 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 uyhy7FE kb M6 L=10 P)

32 §8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAEY 11/64-40 L=7 2

33 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

34 S8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ARy 3/16-28 L=6 1

35 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FATIRYT vAZ M5X0.8 L=12 2

36 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE L - AT 4.3

37 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE [aE9 AP & 0.5

38 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK adyy 3.5

39 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy 4.4

40 400-20191 BRACKET LUBRICATION FELT A b=D =7 SrybFavz7ehbA 1

41 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL X1-2 Y3 Ny 1

42 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 Y7y M5X0.8 192 2

43 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.3

— 44 —



27. TABLE COMPONENTS

JHl = BEGR

—45- .



____________________________ I!E_S_Q_R_I_?_T-I__O_N___u_____-__k__‘{__ﬂ__j____ Qty
1 01 320-80509 SEMI-SUNKEN TABLE(LONGITUDINAL 77 WNIFUATE 1
2 320-80707 TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE 7-7" Wk¥av{A 2
3 320-80806 BOTTOM COVER STAY 5NN =27~ 4
4 111-55108 DRAWER (&2 4 |
5 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bIX Y $4z 2
6 111-55801 CASE MAGNET IE4L 77 3vb 1
7 111-56007 CASE Je1b 1
8 01 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A bY7° IFAF ATy Iay (A) 16
9 B8101-221-DA0  STAND ASM. ¥voryay 1

10 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER [SE AV 1

11 03 CK-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-3Y7" Ay (JUKIYIY) 1

12 HX-0006500-0A  CABLE CLIP VAN 3

13 02 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A M7 274K W yYay (A) 14

14 HX-0015000-0N  CABLE CLIP 77" W7 2

15 01 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 73 MIITE A4 F 8

16 MAO-11108N0OO PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT FI MR 4 R A 4

17 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET -2 PIITE O 2] 4

18 01 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 wyE7FIe M6 1y2 16

18 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 LIG7FIh M6 1v2 8

20 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YWE7%¥" D=3.1 L=16 6

21 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YhE/%y" D=3.8 L=20 2

22 HX-0015000-0H  CABLE CLIP y-7 N 27 2

23 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YIt7%¥ D=3.8 L=20 4

24 SM-6082502-TN  BOLT IIHITHE Ah 20

25 01 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER b3 A% I X9 M6 8

26 WP-0852086~SC  WASHER M8 |S2a0 3 4

27 01 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N X% M6 8

28 02 320-80608 SEMI-SUNKEN TABLE (LATERAL) 7=7" WN/F33%% 1

29 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL B avFavyvIy-n 1

30 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L7451 % 8.5X18X1.6 20

31 02 320-80707 TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE 7-7" hd¥av{a 1

32 02 MAO-11108N0O0 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT PS5 5 A B 4

33 02 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyhrFyh M6 192 8

34 02 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEE R M6 4

35 02 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI R I F) M6 4

36 04 320-80905 EARTH PLATE T-Z24A(A7A%37) 1

37 05 320-81002 EARTH PLATE 7-AA(33%%3y) 1

38 06 400-11991 TABLE A -7k A 1

39 06 140-03800 BOLT CUSHION B M7 IFAF W yYay (B) 4

40 06 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A M7 3FF WM yYay (A) 4

41 06 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M8 (&2 4

42 06 SM-6088502-TP  SCREW M8 L=85 IYh77FE WS M8 L=85 4

43 06 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M8 &2 2 A 4

44 06 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 WIH7FIh M6 132 8

45 03 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 3

46 HX-0013500-00 CABLE CLAMP 5-7 VIV 1

47 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP T-7" W7 1

48 * SK-1272001~SE ~ WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=20 ¥727%y D=2.7 L=20 1

49 SK-3412001-SE ~ WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IRNIVIE Z 1

NOTE (%)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,JA,CA,TA

02....FOR MEB-3200RD

03....FOR JE

04....FOR JE(EXCEPT MEB-3200RD)
05....FOR MEB-3200RD,JE
06....FOR MEB-3200JA,CA,TA

— 46 —

MEB-3200RD,JA,CA, TA% R <

MEB-3200RDH

JEA

JEFA (MEB-3200RD % & < )
MEB-3200RD, JE 8
MEB-3200J4,CA, TAM



28. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1)
EHBR (1)




____________ EAR'I_’NO___________12_E_S,(_3_R_I_?_T_I__O_N___________k__‘/ R Qty
1 M8601-620-A40 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MATN$N VAZS 1
2 M8610-610-AAB SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. SDC¥N* VAB)3 1
3 06  MB620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. PWRSA* VABJ3 1
4 05  M8620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM. PWR¥A" VBBJ3 1
5 03 M8523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. =29)37%)hLI-} 73 1
3 WT00T-590-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ aF 9% 1
7 M1002-580-040 CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. ¥ I VIR7503 1
8 ¥1003-590-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL B 2K I L 1
9 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 M523 M4X0.7 L=6 4

10 05  M8901-620-BA0 POWER TRANSFORMER B ASH. 7YY VhSYABIS 1

I 08 W8I01-620-AA0 "POWER TRANSFORNER & ASH- 7T UNSVABIR I

12 ¥8540-590- 0A0 FAN ASM. FAN 73 1

13 HM-0008600- 10 FAN FILTER 77V74 A 1

14 06  HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P X33 4 8p 1

15 05  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE ¥yy3 4 2

T6 AX=0014700-0C SPACER T =¥ 7}

17 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N B3 M6 4

18 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 99a 1

19 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 yya 1

20 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 3} bAqfE 1

71 HX-0012300-08 CABLE CLIP T NIV T

22 M9007- 620~ 0A0 DC PORER CORD ASM. DCF* Vo va-h 73 1

23 01  HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ¥ 1

24 - SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 W2y D=5.1 L=20 2

25 02 M3010-620-00A NAME PLATE A FABIMAY A 1

78 SL-4030891-5C SCREW W3X8 TRy thA W3 I=8 7

27 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3X8 FAT I3 AR M3 L=8 4

28 06  SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FAT I3y A7 M4 L=10 2

29 SL-4051091-SC SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 FAT13Y° A% M5X0.8 L=10 4

30 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA' I3 ¥AX M4X0.7 L=6 5

31 0b SM-4031851-5KR SCREW N TRy M3 T=18 4

32 05  WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER NE P 3 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

33 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FATIFY AR M4X0.7 L=10 2

34 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA" 139 ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 6

35 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FA" 337" ¥AZ MAX0.7 L=10 3

15 M3009-510-000 FAN CLEANING LABEL AR I

37 SM-1044050- SM SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 $5339° M4X0.7 L=40 2

38 NM-3040520- SF FLANGE NUT M4 7553 FI 2

39 06  M8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. ¥ Y025 vy va-h o3 1

40 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 33y vAX M4X0.7 L=10 4

aT WP=0550836-5C WASHER 5. 5XT2X0. 8 ¥ 7 % 5.5X12X0.8 7

42 02 M8599-600-AA0 ACCESSORIE PART A ASH. 7Y TeVAS 1

43 04  MB504-520-0A0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM. 7 7eyr3 1

44 08  M3004-511-004 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD, A F V7Y LAY 74 A (1

45 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE 10A 34457 ba-2 104 (1)

46 HF-0084063-P0 TIMING CAG FUSE 6. 34 A7 ta-Z% 6.3A [@))]

a7 07 M3011-620-000 VOLTAGE INDICATLON CARD, 7 V7yeany 73 (D

48 DB204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER EEE VAP - 2

49 M1002-620-000 CIRCUIT BOARD FITTING PLATE N VM43 2

50 SH-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $5135 M4X0.7 L=8 4

51 W9022-620-UA0 SDC-T/F CABLE ASY. SIC-1/F5-7 W= T

52 05  M9023-620-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. ¥ y725 vy va-\ 3 1

53 02  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7 YE YN M(I3Y) 1

54 07  CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥YF VT954373-4(31.5) 1

55 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 5UN 37 1

56 T40-03600 BRAND MARK E A RCED) I

57 NM-6060001- SE NUT M6 BYAI}IY) M6 132 4

58 SH-3065052-TC SCREW WFY M6 L=50 4

59 WP-0651001-5C WASHER ¥ i % 4

60 02 M3003-590-004 SEAL A MV kaYY Y-MA 1

51 07 M3003-620-000 SEAL B NSv7Ry7 €357 S-IB I

62 MAO- 11532000 CORD STAPLE(SMALL) 3-8 2FY7° h(aY) 1

63 07  M3010-620-00B NAME PLATE B FHIIAMNY B 1

NOTE (3%%2)

01....FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE)
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN (1¢,3¢)
03....FOR USE IN JAPAN (1¢ ,100V)
SELECTVE PARTS(1¢ ,3¢ )
04....FOR EXPORT(1 4,3 ¢ )
05....SELECTVE PART(220V,380V)
06....SELECTVE PART(100V,200V)
07....FOR JE,EXPORT(1 ¢ ,3 ¢ )
08....FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE),
FOR EXPORT(1¢,3¢ )

“‘48_

=HA (JERKRL)
BAMA(lg,30)
BA&M(¢,100V),
BIREMA(19,30)
B H(e,39)
FEIRE (2207, 380V)
RIS (100V, 200V)
JE, & fA(le ,3¢)
ZMHA JERERL)
Wm0 ,30),



29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2)
BEER (2) ’

15

22

186

8§~13 23~29
F 34
REF. RO NOTE PARTNO, ____ ____DESCRIPTION____ & v % 4 @
1 01 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH. FARZANYEVAR 7H 1
2 02 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vayy vy va-y I3 1
3 03 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, AR LAY AV 7 1
4 04 M8024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. ARV EYAS VA 1
5 02 H8034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V3yy-22-} 73 1
[ SL-486089T-5C SCREW M2.6X8 FATIRYT BAZ 2
7 SL-4040681-8C COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA* I3y ¥AR M4X0.7 L=6 1
8 05 BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FTUTIRIYY -4 4vYi100V 1
9 06 BME-01110000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FTYTIRIYY I-4 4vYH110V 1
10 08 BME-01120000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FVTYeavy y-p 4vyn120V 1
1 07 BNE-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATTON SEAL 7TV I=N 3UV200V I
12 08 BME-03220000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YTYeavy y-k 3yv220V 1
13 BME-03240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FTUTYeaVY I-h 379240V I
14 08 M8530-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM, AT E AT IR I
15 H8001-620-040 RELAY CABLE ASM. FIVY A VFauI{Y-7 M3 1
16 M9002-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASH. N AE-3FaVT15-7 RATR T
17 H9003-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. N ARE-FF29Y{Y-7" WBIS 1
13 H9010-620-~0A0 SENSOR CABLE ASM. Iy IRvE-y-7 M3 I
19 M9011-620-0A0 AT CABLE ASM. ATY=7" M3 1
20 H9013-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. IRIEXN VFaur4y-7 M3 1
21 ¥3004-620-04A0 SERVO NOTOR CABLE ASH. SERVOX-47-7" W73 1
22 M3005-620-040 RELAY CABLE ASM. IVI-4 Fauy4y-7" B3 I
23 09 BME-01220000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL YTV I-h AyYH220V 1
24 09 BME-01230000 VOLTAGE IND1CATION SEAL FTYTYeavy y-h Avyy230V 1
25 09 BME-01240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL T yYandy I-p Avyy240V 1
26 09 BNE-03220000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7T ITIeaNT I~k 379220V T
27 09 BHE-03240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 UTIeany I-h 3yn240V 1
28 09 BME-03400000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 Y77eayyt - 3y9400V 1
29 0% BME-03415000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FTUTYeayyt =) 3y9415V 1
30 03 CH-2001000-~01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-J3-} 1
31 03 M8512-58T-0A0 SWITCH A4yF 1
32 HX-0006500-04 CABLE CLIP AV 3
33 08 K9014-620-040 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. AT A WIYFI-T VIR 1
34 03 SK-3512001-8F W0OD SCREW IVEIEY D=5.1 L=20 4
NOTE (%) 01....FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE) =#HA JEE®KR)
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN (1¢ 100V) BA&F(1e100V)

03....FOR JE JEMH

04....FOR EXPORT (1¢) WHA(1)
05....SELECTVE PARTS(1 ¢ 100V} EIRM& (19 100V)
06....SELECTVE PARTS(100V,200V) RS (100V,200V)
07....SELECTVE PARTS(3 ¢ 200V) BRI (3 ¢ 200V)
08....FOR ¥EB-3200RD HEB-3200RD f§
09....SELECTVE PARTS{220V,380V) FEIRL&H(220V,380V)

— 49 —



30. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BER Y 7 ZBR

1 G1 M8510-620-AA0  OPERATION BOX, A ASM. Yk yIZATR 1
2 02 M8510-620-BA0  OPERATION BOX, B ASM, VOHE v ABII 1
3 M8603-620-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 1 ASM. PANEL¥A® ¥173 ()
4 M8604-620-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASM. PANEL¥A® 273 (n
5 01 M3001-620-000 PANEL SEET (JAPAN) N RVI-NYT Y (D
5 02 'M3002-620-000 PANEL SEET (ENGLISH) NI NAT Y (n
7 M9021-620-0A0  PANEL CABLE ASM. A RVE-T W3 (D
8 M1010-600-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE JUHE yIAIYS -2 (D
] M1031-580-0A0  OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. IUHE Y IAYAE- 203 (n
10 M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE YOFE vy AR~ (N
11 MIOII-580-000 MAGNET SHEET w7 3yhI-h (2)
12 % CM-6001001-01  WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ¥-7 57" ) S (N
13 G1002-007-000  BLIND PLATE =2y YayyIFARI {4 (D
14 M2001-600-000  PANEL SIDE LABEL N ORVELN I-0 ()
15 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 A¥e° viy® D=3-24 L=10 (6)
16 MI017-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. YUFNT IRV ITAS I
17 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 IWE72Y D=4.1 L=32 2
18 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7¥ & % 5X10.5X1 2

NOTE (3£52)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

— B0 —

BEA M
B A



48

46 47

(43M01) 1Y
™

44 45

<

(43ddN)LY /T

"ASY HOLIMS
d01lS 3IINO

"ASY 4O0SNIS
1Jd¥YHS ¥3ddn

‘AsyY

40SN3sS cxm_NI

INTLIND H101D

40108 3S70d

VINDLLNIVLIND

dgl |{d¥i
9NJI F¥ND

—
©
- .
- o
. [e]
<o |
- —0—05
| O\_ﬁm; 4
Iy
NYd _l‘t o
o 1500 ] i i
450
> Toce OO | >
G—ok
Jo—oh _ —
de S o—o- )
o GEND OIO» | .
g ] _ R 312¥n0s
2] o i3] _ A Y3IMO0d
= 420 = _ .
o o mn < L
— 00 gy < ]
l O N - MW - 94
93 Ban _
= 2 SE-LL o sV
= =(rol ~
E & bl - ¥3Inuodsnvull
RSV 99 Z|HArEoY 30uN0S Y304
a4Y08 ¥Kd 5CRo95V N
2] © §-91 — T e — —
i W%"@N:wh :Il.l Auo -
o o ~ _xw,..hmzu Nmzu-m_ mg»mw" P = I_
VE] nmu d01 __Idl Aoot n_/_ J/_ |
— o0 b= RSV 1 WSV 7] |
- o © | ayvog 13INvd | |a¥vOE 13NV |
b €1 40 o olXjo 7o)
’ N |_ w w”m | o
i = I
_ D EYND Z¥N3 _|4
| [Te)
ofw] | o~
-4 (=]
3=

d¥
LND

NO¥LNTOATY

‘ASY
¥0SHIS 0337

?39

LLNQ O3ND

433J YT0IL1d3A
‘AsY
d0SNIS 0¥3Z

SLNO

a334 S$sS0¥D

"RSY HOLIMS ¥0SN3S

£ g
19ND CO9ND E9ND

31/32|3

‘nsy
HILIMS LNHS

~w
ol
={—
ol I
LIND
ZLND

QUNY N340 dV3H

SLND

BNILLIND
AvI4HL ¥3m07
(=9}
32}

oAl
)

th_hx

[d9z}
E

"ASY ¥V advoa Nivn

€ND
oy

I

|

|

|

!

|

|

|

|

I

|

!

l

|

i

l

|

|
sL

NEPREY)
o

#

“HSY HOLIiMS 1vaNvVA _AzmwxuvnNA_

_‘x@l I_

31. WIRING DIAGRAM
ERARN

‘ASY x0h<4:uwx

¥0SN3S
3YNSsIIud ¥y

(L)

"RSY HOLIWS Tva3d

L1OLNOHCOLNDEOLNOYPOLND}SOLIND|[QOLNO|[LOLND

"ASY V X089 NOI1lvV¥3dO

AATYA Q1ONTTIOS
JINHD JFLSVYH HLOTD

JATVYA QiON3ITO0S
INVH dR1D

JATVA
Q1 0N3IT0S 9INILLIND
av3IHHL ¥3IM01

JATYA
QIONZT0S ONILLND
Avy3IYHL ¥y3ddn

IATVA dI0NITI0S
INYH dv3I¥HL ¥3ddn

IATVA AiON3TOS
N3d0-HLO0D

JATYA
d10N3IT0S ¥3ISSIY¥d



NOTE (i32)

01....FOR 100V, 200V
02....FOR 220V, 380V
03....FOR JE

04....EXCEPT 100V, 200V
05....FOR SINGLE PHASE(100V)

06....FOR USE IN JAPAN (1¢100V)

07....FOR USE IN JAPAN
08....FOR EXPORT
09....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS

100V, 200V
220V, 380V
JER

100V, 200V % & <
248/ (100V)
BAA (1¢100V)
BAA

A
MEB-3200TS % k& <

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO, DESCRIPTION ey x4 oty
1 01 M8501-620-AA0 CONTROL BOX, A ASM. ¥ 3% yIRANR 1
2 02 M8501-620-BAD CONTROL BOX, B ASM. Y% 3% y7ABI3 1
3 03  M8501-620-CA0 CONTROL BOX, C ASH. 1% 3% yrACr3 1
4 01 M8620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. PWRXA" VAB/3 (n
5 02  M8620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD: BB ASM. PWR¥A® YBB/3 (n
6 03 M8620-8T0-BAR PWR CIRCUIT BUARD BF ASN. PWRSAN VBRI (0
7 M8901-620-AA0 POWER TRANSFORMER, A ASM. 7Y VhIVRAYR (N
8 M9007-620-040 DC POWER SUPPLY CABLE ASM. DCF v¥* ya-p »3 (1)
9 M8540-590-0A0 FAN ASM. FAN 73 @)

10 M8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. ¥ IIAF v va-p o3 (1)
IT 03 M30Z3-620-040 BOX POWER CORD ASH. » ¥IAT U Va-F 1 [
12 01 HE-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P 234 4 8P (1)
13 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4P Avya 4 4P (2)
14 03 HEK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4P Ayy% 4 4P (2)
15 M8601-620~AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD, A ASM. MAINXRA® VAZS (1)
16 MB6T10-610-AAB SDC CIRCUTT BUARD AB ASH: SDCENVABTI [@D)
17 M9022-620-0A0 SDC-1/F CABLE ASM. SDC-1/Fr-7" 473 (1)
18 04 M8901-620-BA0 POWER TRANSFORMER, B ASM. ARV VIV (1)
19 M9013-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. JRIEXN VFaFA-7" W3 1
20 M9011-620-040 AT CABLE ASM. ATr-7" W73 1
21 M9002-620-0A0 PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE,X ASH N WAE-RFVFT-7 NAFS I
22 M9003-620-0A0 PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE,B ASM. N NZX-ZF a4 -7 VBY3 1
23 ¥9010-620-0A0 UPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. 99V revy-r-7 W3 1
24 07 M8510-620-A40 OPERATION BOX, A ASM. IR yIRAR 1
25 08  M8510-620-BA0 OPERATION BOX, B ASM. II¥E yIZBI3I 1
26 M8603-620-0A0 PANEL CTRCUIT BUARD, T ASN. PANELXN VIJZ (1)~
27 M8604-620-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASM. PANEL¥n v273 @)
28 ¥9014-620-04A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. N B AL Fr-T WIS 1
29 320-76655 HAND SWITCH ASM. FENZLyF I3 1
30 09 320-78354 SENSOR CABLE ASM. DS PR A V] 1
31 320-78057 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM EST. V3L BT A A I
32 320-76853 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM C52 VAL E O BV E] 1
33 320-77059 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM ALY VIR Y-3 1
34 320-77950 RELAY CABLE ASM. M7 ¥v¥-Favria-p 43 1
35 320-53357 RELAY CABLE ASM. YA PATF 29713~} /3 1
36 M9020-620-0A0 EARTH TADE ASH. M7 T-Z3-F 73 1
37 320-02255 SWITCH ASM. N M A Z49F)3 1
38 400-21684 SENSOR SWITCH ASM ¥ yFI3 1
39 320-77356 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM )%V YFURv-3 1
40 320-77653 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. VIS rev¥-r3 1
4] 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 177 TAIZIFIR T
42 320-54900 AT (UPPER) AT(91) 1
43 320-53209 AT (LOWER) AT(%) 1
44 KM-0000003-20 PULSE MOTOR N VAE-% 1
45 KM-0000003-10 PULSE MOTOR N VAE-4 1
46 KM-0000003-30 PULSE MOTOR N AE-F I
47 KM-0000003-00 PULSE MOTOR N VAE-4 1
48 K¥-0000003-40 SERVO MOTOR ¥k -4 1
49 B4715-210-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TNV 2V -473 1
50 M9004-620- 040 SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVO®-4¥-7" WJ3 1
bl MS0T7-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASY. T IF V-7 R T
52 06 M9035-580-04A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vays v va-p 73 1
53 03 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. AL EAS 7 H] 1
54 05 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FTI -7 W 1
55 06 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-2a-» 73 1
56 M860Z-620-040 CONNECTOR CIRCUTT BOARD ASH. FEYZ TN 1
57 ¥9015-620-0A0-A VALVE CABLE ASM. VAVAARNDT BV A 1
58 M9001-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. VAVAARNRG S UL S0 Byl VS 1
59 M9021-620-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASM. N IN=T7 W03 1
60 HA-0042500~-00 SWITCH Yabii 1
[ 03 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH Z9F 1
62 M8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASHM. AT NZLYF 73 1

R M9005-620-040 ENCODER RELAY CABLE ASM. IVI-8 Farr -7 W3 1

64 05 M8523-600-040 INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. zayY3r¥yhra-r J3 1



32. OPTION COMPONENTS(1)

F7Va Vg (1)

- 583 -



REF.NO __NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION vy Ao Qty
1 01 . 320-28458 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT S SET NRAZ® VAFTSEY b 1
2 320-28409 HOLDING PLAT, RIGHT S M ATFIOF(RIIF S (1)
3 320-28516 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT S A ATHIIraTEA" )8 (&)
4 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT S MhAZ® VARITYIH S (1)
5 320-28300 COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFT S NRAZT VARTTIEE VS (1)
[ 320-63604 CLOTH CUTTIRG KNTFE (EYELETTS EZEIEFIRIT I (8]
7 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW A3I7Y PIIIEY” (2)
8 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 I % 4 % 3.2X6.5X0.15 (2)
9 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 #5337 M3 L=4 (4)

10 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT N ARTIFLEAN -FLE" Y (n
11 400- 15997 HOLDTNG PLATE SPACER RIGHT S A ATFITTIEAN T35 3 @8]
12 05 320-28050 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT L SET NP AR VEEILEY ) 1
13 140-58804 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT, H AMARFITY (3% ) H (1)
14 140-58903 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT H NEARYITY (baY) H [eY)
15 140-41206 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET RIEDAZ (AhR) (1)
T6 T40-T0508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW LYY ELES] 193]
17 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5%0.15 Y% ¥ % 3.2X6.5X0.15 (2)
18 SH-~1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 $3%y° M3 L=4 (5)
19 320-07304 VERTI1CAL FEED CONNECTING ARM AFRIIVVIYYF (1)
20 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A AFAIIVY YT ARLA (1)
2T 320-UT50% CONNECTING ARN WETAL, B TFXTIVITTIF XERB (S92
22 320-29001 HOLDING PLATE J, RIGHT L A AFFIF(RIE L [€8)
23 320-29100 HOLDING PLATE J, LEFT L AR ATYIY R 2T ea" L (1
24 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT B A E2E Y INES 1738 | (1)
25 400-15999 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT L NPARRIDI{H2A" -33F L (1)
75 0% 320-31064 VERTICAL HOLE PRESSER SET TFTFRIICIT T
27 320-31056 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT ASK. AFTFAYI(R3F /3 €8}
28 320-31700 DRIVING ARM FFTIRYTIF A 20N 995 (1)
29 110-41100 ROLLER au (1)
30 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch 2piv 4.7 (1)
31 320-31007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT FFITRITAIE SO
32 320-31205 PRESSER ARM FITTING BASE,RIGHT AFTFRYTOF MIYrA (3% (1)
33 SM-5040855-SN SCREW NAYR Ry (3)
34 320-31304 PRESSER ARM BASE SHAFT, RIGHT AFTHAYTOF A -2 73%° 48}
35 320-31809 PRESER ARM BASE, RIGHT FFTHHIIOF A" -23F (1)
36 SH-8050412-TP SCREW W5 1=4 eSS A L TS @)
37 SM-6051002-TN BOLT uyhr7HE Ah (1)
38 320-31155 HOLE PRESSER PLATE ASM. 277 A3T4308 )73 [e8)
39 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 PARY" M5 L=4 (2)
40 SM-6051002-TN BOLT oYRI7HE Ab (1)
41 320-32104 VERTICAL HOLE GUIDE, FRONT AFTTH b 3T -
42 320-32203 VERTICAL HOLE GUIDE, REAR 3F7HH 4N 7h (1)
43 $S-5090610-SP SCREN 9/64-40 L=6 }R2Y 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
44 320-31106 HOLE PRESER PLATE, LEFT EarEastiZ ] ()
45 320-31502 PRESSER ARM FITTING BASE, LEFT A77FA3TYF MIYSE fey ) (1)
15 SH-T041001-SF SCREW WAX0. 7 L=10 ¥73%7° WAK0.7 L=10 (¢
47 SM-0030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FF233% M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
48 320-31601 PRESSER ATM BASE SHAFT, LEFT IFTIRYLYF A -2F Jey Y (1)
49 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch* abxy 8 (1)
50 320-31908 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT AFTIAYIDF A -2eH Y (1)
51 CS-UB008IB-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK, D=8 0 W=38 Z7AF9F D=8 W=§ 73 €3]
52 320-32054 AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT ASH. AFTIAYTAREY” IHA -y VI3 (1)
53 140-12504 CLAMP HOLDING PLATE 757§V 42 (1)
54 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 EX 4hAYy 4 (2)
55 262-17604 WASHER AV 0¥ b 3 (1)
56 G6343-870-000 SHEET ZNTF AI-F 0.
57 320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER IV T 1528 - (1)
58 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L% 3 %5.5X10X0.8 (N
59 ®Z-0620290-KP WASHER ¥ ¥ % 6.2X11X0.2 (1)
50 320-32005 AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT AFTIRYTAREY IhN -b2 ) (1)
B1 320-02008 FULTRUN SHAFT 75T 8T ARITIT T [§3]
62 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥$33%" M3X0.5 L=6 (2)
63 320-12809 HOLDING PLATE, REAR RIFXIT AT (1)
64 03 320-29506 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT FAVARFIOY(RLR Y 1
65 07 320-43218 THROAT PLATE, D NY{3D 1
56 6 32043325 THROAT PLATE, JF IYELEE) T
67 06 320-43424 THROAT PLATE, JA N){RIA 1
68 01 320-43523 THROAT PLATE, JE ND{4JE 1
69 06 320-43622 THROAT PLATE, JD ANY{4JD 1
70 08 320-42830 THROAT PLATE, JB NY{4JB 1
71 U7 320-22573 THRUAT PLATE, B VL3 T
72 07 320-43010 THROAT PLATE, C N{4C 1
73 06 320-43135 THROAT PLATE, JC AY{EIC 1
74 04 320-28854 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT M SET NRAR VEYIMES b 1
75 320-28805 HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT M NARSIIFILRIIF M (1)
75 320-28912 WOLDING PLATE, J LEFT K DYSSETEEMZ )| [§8)
77 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M NPAZT VAFITIRE M (1)
78 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M NRAR VRYIT IS DM (1)
79 320-63703 CUTTING ENIFE (EYELET), M ZIEYAZ (AR AN (1)
30 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW A3I7Y MYy (2)
L3 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 Y7 ¥ ¥ % 3.246.5X0.15 Zy
82 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 #5337 M3 L=4 (4)
83 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT APATFIOIL AN ~FbE" ) (1)
84 400-15998 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT M NPARFIOILAIA -F35 N [0V}
85 03 320-29407 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT FAVARYTOI1H3F 1
96 BT-1200801-EF TUBE FI-T 2.3
87 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 7MY 3
88 SL-6041092-TN SCREW b RIEOIHITHE M 3
89 09 400-29122 THROAT PLATE JA C A){& JA C 1
90 10 400-29123 THROAT PLATE JE C A4 JE C 1
NOTE (#22) 01....FOR MEB-3200JS,JA MEB-3200JS,JAR

02....FOR MEB-3200SS

03....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA

04....FOR MEB-3200CS, CA
05....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA
06....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA
07....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS
08....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA
09....FOR MEB-3200JS(CHINA)
10....FOR MEB-3200CS(CHINA)

— 54 ~

MEB-3200SS58

MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA% & <

MEB-3200CS, CAH
MEB-3200J8,CS,JA,CAF
MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAR
MEB-32008S,RSH
MEB-3200CS,CAH
MEB-3200JS (fhE) A
MEB-3200CS (fH[E) A



33.OPTION COMPONENTS(2)

F 7T avEGk (2)

55 —

-}



REF. NO_ - NOTE___ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION _________. SR S A aty
1 01  320-70054 MARKING LIGHT UNIT %77 5{p2zyh 1
2 320-70005 MARKING LIGHT FITTING BASE -3V ANV IR A (D
3 320-70104 MARKING LIGHT FITTING PLATE =XV SAMMIY SR (1)
4 320-70203 MARKING LIGHT FITTING BOSS Y-Xv7 AR X (1)
5 320-70302 CONVERTER FITTING PLATE Iyn -AMIYr{% (1)
5 HE=0004600-00 WARKING PROJECTOR NXvF 7 0y 1J% (D
7 HE-0004600-10 CONVERTER IYN -4 (1)
8 HX-0015000-00 CLIP 57N 197 (1
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN (3)

10 S¥-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 ayarTHE Ah (2)

T SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M2 T=4 13534 )]

12 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FATIZY tAX M3X0.5 L=8 (2)

13 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ F x9% PN 33 M4 L=8 (1)

14 SL-6043092~TN BOLT ¥ RIXUYHITHE AN (2)

15 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YIEI%Y D=3.8 L=20 (2)

16 WP-0450801-SP WASHER 15335 0 (2)

17 320-24481 UPPER THREAD CLAMP UNIT YI4NITY7" 22yh 1

18 320-24952 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM ASM. WLMIFY7° U7 4] (1)

19 320-24903 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM YLNITY T U7 (D

20 320-25108 UPPER THREAD CLAMP GUIDE YIAVITYT B A (1)

71 T20-25207 GUTDE SEAFT & TANITVT F AR 5 JA M

22 320-25306 GUIDE SHAFT B Yy{NIFY7° H 4 I /B (1)

23 320-25405 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE YIANITY7 YIRS MIS4A (1)

24 140-44903 SCREW ¥ a5vyavasya- (1)

25 140-30100 WASHER B=n=J8 vy ¥ i % (2)

76 PA-T001532-00 ATR CYLINDER F SR Y m~

27 PJ-0320390-02 COUPLING N7 (2)

28 SB-7060005-00 BEARING stiy R AL 4 (1)

29 "R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oYy (D

30 S¥-5030655-SP SCREW N AP 37 M3 L=6 (4)

31 BT-0320201-EB TUBE 3.18X2 ¥ V9 EVFa-7- Ju 3.18%2 7.7

32 320-24499 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ASM. YIANITYT I3 @))]

33 400-18402 UPPER THREAD CLAMP AB ASM Yu{Nr5Y7° ABJ3 (D

34 320-24416 UPPER THREAD CLAMP A V94N II7° A )]

35 320-24507 UPPER THREAD CLAMP B Y74p5v7° B (1)

36 320- 24606 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SPRING YA (O

37 320-25009 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SHAFT YNV T ) (1)

38 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING EF AMAy 2 (2)

39 PS-0150082-KH SPRING PIN A7V ety (1)

40 PA-0400301-00 AIR CYLINDER Iyyyve (1)

4T PI-0460390-02 ELEOW N -7 WK (2)

42 SM-6020402-TN BOLT M2 L=4 ayArTIE b M2 L=4 (2)

43 320-24713 UPPER THREAD CLAMP BRACKET YILNIGYT" 7" Gh9h (1)

44 320-24804 UPPER THREAD CLAMP DRIVING PIN VRV WA S AY, (1)

45 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 272V ey 2.5%6 (1)

45 SL-4851481-SF SCREW 2.5 L=14 FRIXY TAZ M2.5 L=14 D

47 BT-0320201-EB TUBE 3.18X2 ¥ I9VAvFa-7" o 3.18X2 (2.4)

48 02  320-25504 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SPACER YILNITFY T AN —§- (3)

49 H9024-620-000 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR F VY A vaRIA (2)

50 PC-0105220-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b ~p Ay~ (2)

51 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE I F YTIN Y D

52 PJ-3040300-01 ELBOW VY oIk (1)

53 PJ-2102031-00 UNION n=722ky (1)

54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IreYn vy (4)

55 320-25603 HEXAGONAL WRENCH uyyrvyF (1)

56 EA-U500B0T-00 CABLE BAND JIEIN IR @)

57 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 r332y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)

58 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYI Ay (2)

NOTE (&)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,RS

02....SELECTIVE USE OF 1 TO 3 PCS.

— 56 —

MEB-3200RD,RS % & <
1~3EERMEA



34. OPTION COMPONENTS(3)
F 7T a ViR (3)

Knife support

bYs-di)
Item For eyelet buttonhole For decorative buttonhotle |For hard eyeiet buttonhole
B % BB RYBA 4 B A(BWS4T)
Shape
23
Ref,No., Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No.
40 — 15 14042501 — ——
38 1 32062101 — EEE— 47 32067209
36 2 32062200 16 32064404 48 32067308
34 3 32062309 17 32064503 49 32067407
32 4 32062408 18 14042600 50 320675086
30 5 32062507 19 32064602 51 32067605
Length | 28 6 32062606 20 32064701 52 32067704
;:ife 26 7 32062705 21 14042808 53 32067803
support 24 8 32062804 22 32064800 54 32067902
AZBHESE | 22 46 32062903 23 14042907 55 32038009
(mm) 20 9 32063000 24 32064909 56 32068108
18 10 32063109 25 32065005 57 32068207
16 11 32063208 26 14043103 58 32068306
14 12 32063307 27 32065104 59 32068405
12 13 32063406 28 32065203 60 32068504
10 14 32063505 29 14043301 61 32068603
Cloth cutting knife
B Az
[tem For eyelet buttonhole
&% % B AR
Shape
iz
Ref. No. 39 40 41 42 43 44 45
Part No. 32063604 32063802 32063901 32064008 32064107 32064206 32064305
Mark
1 3s 1 18 18 5 58 54
item For eyelaet buttonhole
&% KB R Cloth cutting knife
FRYAR
ftem For decorative buttonhole
Shape ] RYBAR
iz
Shape
Ref.No. 62 63 64 L
Part No. 32066904 14041206 32063703
Mark
T 6 3 3M
Ref.No. 30 31 32
Part No 32065302 32065401 14041404
Mark
118 08 oH 0
Work clamp
BaR
For
For eyelet | For eyelet . For eyelet [For eyelet |[For eyelet [For eyelet
'E.%'“ buttonhole | buttonhole ge::r:;n‘le buttonhoie |buttonhole |buttonhole |buttonhote
& KER  32nm | KAA  22mn |pu2iCPN0 ° \RBR 40nm |ERRRZ 32mn|WEAANZ 22nn|REABAL 40mm
Work Y ER 40mm
clamp
foot o
(left) | Shape .,\"ﬂ -~ 57
RiR (23 A <=
£ =
Ref,.No. 33 34 35 65 87 69 71
Part No.| 14059604 14059802 14013908 14010102 320287086 32028300 14058804
Work Sh 2 f'v
clamp ape 22 It
foot ER *,;A_(rﬁ w\{r@ /j
(right) 7 >
Bir
5 Ref.No. 36 37 38 66 68 70 72
Part No.| 14059505 14059703 14013809 14010003 32028607 32028201 14058903

— 57—




REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION by A Qty
1 320-62101 KNIFE HOLDER, 38MM (EYELET) AZ9F 3SMM(ANA) 1
2 320-62200 KNIFE HOLDER, 36¥M (EYELET) A295 36MH(APA) 1
3 320-62309 KNIFE HOLDER, 34KM (EYELET) AZ95 34MM(APA) 1
4 320-62408 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM (EYELET) AZPFIZHM(ARA) 1
5 320-62507 KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM (EYELET) A7 30HM (AhA) 1
5 I20-62606 KNTFE HOLDER, 28HN (EVELET) TAT528MM(ANF) T
7 320-62705 KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM (EYELET) AZD26MM(APA) 1
8 320-62804 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM (EYELET) AZG2AMM(APA) 1
9 320-63000 KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM (EYELET) A9 20MM( A} 1

10 320-63109 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET) 2297 18MM(AMA) 1
I I20-63208 KNTFE HOLDER, T6HE (EYELET) TT55 TBRH(ANE) T
12 320-63307 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM (EYELET) AZ5HTAMM(PRA) 1
13 320-63406 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET) AZ9Y12MM (ARR) 1
14 320-63505 KNIFE HOLDER, 10MM (EYELET) 2755 TOMM(AbA) 1
15 140-42501 KNIFE HOLDER, 40MM, DECORATIVE AZ77 A0MM(FA9A) 1
16 320-64404 KNTFE HOLDER, 3GHK, DECORATIVE X755 SEMA{FATH) T
17 320-64503 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM, DECORATIVE 2797 34MM(FAYA) 1
18 140-42600 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM, DECORATIVE A297 32HM(AUR) 1
19 320-64602 KNIFE KOLDER, 30MM, DECORATIVE AZGHIOMM(FAYA) 1
20 320-64701 KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM, DECORATIVE AZH 28MM(FADA) 1
71 T40-42808 KNTFE HOLDER, 26WM, DECORATIVE T35 ZONN(FATA) T
22 320-64800 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM, DECORATIVE AR5 24MM (FA)4) 1
23 140-42907 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM, DECORATIVE X35 22MM(3ADR) 1
24 320-64909 KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM, DECORATIVE AZFF20MM (A R) 1
25 320-65005 KNIFE HOLDER, 18KM, DECORATIVE 2297 1 8HM{3A)4) 1
7% 14043103 KNTFE HOLDER, 16NN, DECORATIVE XT55 TONH(RATR) I
27 320-65104 KNIFE HOLDER, 14XM, DECORATIVE 2297 14MM(3AY2) 1
28 320-65203 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM, DECORATIVE 2257 12HM(3A9R) 1
29 140-43301 KNIFE HOLDER, 10MM, DECORATIVE 2797 10MM(FA9) 1
30 320-65302 CUTTING KNIFE (DECORATIVE), § RADAZCFAIA)S 1
k| 320-65401 COTTING KNIFE (DECORATIVE), N XTI FATIN T
32 140-41404 CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATIVE R/AYAT (3AUR) 1
33 140-59604 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 32MM MATHITY (b3 )) 32MM 1
34 140-59802 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 22MM MAF$ETY (3 D) 22MM 1
35 140-13908 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 40MM R ITY (e ) 40MM 1
16 140-59505 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 32MM AHFETT (SF ) 32HH T
37 140-59703 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 22MM AAFHETY (3% ) 22MM 1
38 140-13809 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 40MM FAVAHITY (3% ) 40MM 1
39 320-63604 CUTTING KNIFE (EYLET), S RAYAZ(ANA)S 1
40 320-63802 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 1 R/EIAZ(MA)] 1
4T 120-63907 COTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 1S EVIETASS I I
42 320-64008 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 1M 2FIAZ(AMA) TN 1
43 320-64107 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5 2/EYAZ(NPA)B 1
44 320-64206 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 58 2/RYRZ(AMA)5S 1
45 320-64305 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5M 2J¥YAZ(MhA) 5N 1
5 320-62903 KNTFE HOLDER, Z2HH (EYELET) XTI TZNH(ARA) I
47 320-67209 KNIFE HOLDER, 38MM (EYELET),H AZ5738MM(AROH 1
48 320-67308 KNIFE HOLDER, 36MM (EYELET),H 2295 36MM( MM AOH 1
43 320-67407 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET),H 2295 34MM( MY 1
50 320-67506 KNIFE HOLDER, 32KM (EYELET) W AZIT32MU( MM AIH 1
51 320-67605 XNTFE HOLDER, 30WK (EYELET).H X755 30NN Ah AR |
52 320-67704 KNIFE HOLDER, 284X (EYELET),H AZFF2BMM( M AVH 1
53 320-67803 KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM (EYELET),H 2794 26MM (AhA)H 1
54 320-67902 KNIFE KOLDER, 24MM (EYELET),H A29524M (M A)H 1
55 320-68009 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET) W AZFF22MM (PhA)H 1
55 320-68108 KNTFE HOLDER, Z0NK {EYELET) . H X735 20N AF AR 1
57 320-68207 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET) H 2255 18MM(AAOH 1
58 320-68306 KNIFE HOLDER, 16MM (EYELET),H A2 16HM (AhA)H 1
59 320-68405 KNIFE HOLDER, 14Mk (EYELET) H AZF T4HM (MM AR 1
60 320-68504 KNIFE HOLDER, 12KM (EYELET) H AZ9512MK (MhAH 1
61 320-68603 KNTFE HOLDER, 10WE (EYELET) W FZ55 TORE(~FOH T
62 320-66904 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 6 2R ANAYE 1
63 140-41206 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET RIEYAZ (MRA) 1
64 320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M R/AVAZ(AMOM 1
65 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM MARBITY (LF Y) 40MM 1
66 T40-10003 PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40ME ARTETY (S ) 40K T
67 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M N VASET YRR JH 1
68 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M AhAE VHITYIE M 1
69 320-28300 COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFT § AR VESETIRR VS 1
70 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT S MAE VAFITIEY S 1
71 T40-58804 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT, H ATy (% ) H |
72 140-58903 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT H AARBITY (L)) H 1

- 58 —



35. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS

(RIS EE
38'3|9'65 43 -44 54 | 4
4l2 | _ | @
s 57
=] e ===
sl 23
4561 47~53 ==

5

P

|
37

fix¢

66—




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________  DESCRIPTION by A4 Qty
1 138-50052 THREAD STAND ASK. {MFY9F(23) 1
2 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD CAP M7E 93T T A (1
3 229-30705 SPOOL REST ROD- JOINT V58 9N (4)
4 SK-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 €313 M6 L=15 (4)
5 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1M795 (93) (1)
[ 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARK Y33t a 9]
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1MFE §(9x) n
8 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD' JOINT a7 % 7 N
9 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT I3 M5 L=14 (2)

10 NM-6050001 -SE NUT M5 nyys#9}h M5 (2)
! 225-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 137 I6Z3) )]
12 NM-6160511-SE NUT uyhsHyy M16X1.5 192 €))]
13 NM-6050001~SE NUT M5 uyhsryh M5 (3)
14 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 5328 (2)
15 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AhYETLR A (3)
6 229-31000 SPOOL PIN FISEIZE ] [&))
17 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION PISE I s MV EPEY, (3)
18 229-30804 SPOOL REST FINEVZ (3)
19 131-68950 SPOOL REST ARM,A ASM. 1MFYF AR (N
20 131-68901 SPOOL REST ARM,A 1M797 A (1)
71 W3-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER N3 ¥ % 16.4X26.6%3.2 §))
22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NEF % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (3)
23 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL MIN - (339) 1
24 MDF-RX2001L0 DEFRIX OIL, NO.2 900CC 7 7U972 A4h NO2 1
25 B9121-012-040 OILER ASM, 77 3% 73 1
76 12 77320-67209 KNIFE HOLDER 38KNM (EYELET),H X757 SBMM (AR H T
27 04  320-67803 KNIFE HOLDER 26MM (EYELET),H AZ9726MM (nhAH 1
28 03 320-68108 KNIFE HOLDER 20MM (EYELET),H ART 20MM (MR A)H 1
29 03 320-68306 KNIFE HOLDER 16MM (EYELET),H A297 16MM{npA)H 1
30 03 140-41404 CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATIVE RIXIAZ (3AUR) 1
31 03 T40-42907 KNIFE HOLDER, ZZMN, DECORATIVE 355 ZIMM(RAVR) I
32 GEB-03653000 DUST BAG & AN 9 1
33 05  320-27609 VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT 4 Ah IF 1
34 05 - 320-27708 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT A5 A esy 1
35 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND 320 VM 1
K3 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET NHT FITIR 1
37 140-58002 THREADER MY 1
38 01 293-43217 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (JAPAN) MEB-3200}J%Y (97" v) 1
39 02  293-43316 INSTRUCTION MANUAL(6 LANGUAGES MEB-3200}J+Y (6K) 1
40 11 B2313-180-000 TENSION DISC N{h {bFI-39 5 1
3| 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE NSZIC D) I
42 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y Peyn 9 1
43 07  MC-1858010-02 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM100-2 N YaxyY 558 NM100-2 1
44 08  MC-1858011-02 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM110-2 N YaxyYy 558 NM110-2 1
45 10 320-21404 TIMING GAUGE MV - 1
45 T40-58200 TINING GAUGE SUPPORT BASE HIT T -7 3915 4 1
47 B9142-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7.1X8.1) oyasE - ant 4 (7.1X8.1) 1
48 MAI-17001000 SPANNER (1.5) 6% - 2+ (1.5) 1
49 J1066-000-00C HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 2.5 oyhsE AN+ 2.5 1
50 GCT-02905000 SPANNER 6% - anF (23Y) 1
51 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY By57% AN 7 I
52 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL oyhsE - v 4 (va-) 1
53 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 837%° - v 1
54 06  NC-1858012-02 NEEDLE ny 1
55 07  320-68009 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET),H A297 22HM (NP A H 1
56 05 320-68207 KNTFE HOLDER, [8HM (EYELETY,H AT T8RN (AN AR T
57 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 34N - (F29) 1
58 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) y3-7°# v} (7.1X8.1) 1
59 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) y3-7° F AN F(¥3-) 1
60 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) y3-7° ¥ AN H(E () 1
51 08 140-58101 TIMING GAUGE HIIT T - ]
62 11 140-45801 SCREW NIAMIIIF FRARS 1
63 11 140-45900 TENSION SPRING NI{MFIIIN F 1
64 11 400-23465 THREAD GUIDE MAMITYH 1
65 %13 400-23941 INSTRUCT 10N MANUAL(CC) MEB-3200+ Y7974y A{y2(CC) 1
33 ¥14  CK-6001002-01 WEEE INFORNATION SHEET WEEE {Y7x%-y3y -k 1
NOTE (%) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN A%H
02....EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN,CHINA A&, FE %K<

03... EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA

04..,.FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)

05....FOR MEB-3200RD,RS

06, ...FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT),
MEB-3200JA(EXPORT) , JS(CHINA)

07....FOR KEB-3200CS,CA

08....FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN),CS,CA

09....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA

10. .. . EXCEPT MEB-3200TS,TA

11... EXCEPT MEB-3200SS(CHINA),
JS(CHINA),CS(CHINA)

12... EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA,
SS(CHINA),JS(CHINA),CS(CHINA)

13....FOR CHINA

14....EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN

— 60 —

MEB-3200JS,CS, JA, CA% & <
MEB-3200JS (HZ) ,
MEB-3200J4 (BZ) A

MEB- 3200RD,RSA
MEB-3200JS (%K) ,

MEB-3200JA (##) ,JS (@) H

MEB-3200CS,CAF
MEB-3200JS (A#) ,
MEB-3200JS (BZ) ,CS,CAR
MEB-3200TS, TAf
MEB-3200TS, TA % & <
MEB-32008S (ffHE) ,

JS (spE) ,CS (hE) %®<

MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA,SS (HE)

JS (fhE) ,CS (HED #E&<
HhE
AXR%R<



36.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEREHY X b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoieted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders, ‘

TEEMIL, #%Rev . No . HEZBE(FEEW,
RaNERAFRVEFTOEAY, BIRSNESETH, THLTEFT, 29343118

No.1292-[08 - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEilif&/D:0bsoleted partsilBEE/E:ErratumiE

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef.] Parts No. M

* |No. | B |No, & & * MNo. | B [No. B &

D 07 4 15B3121-372-000 A 08 4 1561260-37309
A 08 4 73 |CKB-3002000-B2
A 08 4 74 | CM-3002000-02
A 08 4 75|CM-6001001-01

D 07 6 54 |/SL-4040891-SC A 08 6 54 SL-4040881-SC
A 08 12 91400-34923

D 07 16 8,B2428-771-000 A 08 16 81400-09222

D 07 18 18| B2428-771-000 A 08 18 181400-09222

D 07 26 83:/320-37608

D 07 26 84 ,320-37707

D 07 26 85(1320-37806

D 07 26 86 |320-37905

D 07 26 871320-51203

D 07 26 881320-51302

D 07 26 891320-51401

D 07 26 90{320-51500

08 26| 88,400-26894
08 26| 89,400-26895
08 261 90]140-45504
08 26| 91/6Q-3030000-00
08 27 181400-39169
08 27 19320-37608
08 27| 201320-37707
08 27 21]320-37806
08 27| 22,320-37905
08 27| 231320-51203
08 27| 24,320-51302
08 27| 251320-51401
08 27| 26)320-51500
08 28| 25]1400-39176
08 28| 26|400-39177
08 28| 27,320-51203
08 28| 28320-51302
08 28| 291320-51401
08 28| 30,320-51500

D> (2> (> ||| 2| > > >

D | 07 34 31320-51203

- 61 -



Rev.PagelRef. Parts No., Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No.
No. | B No. & & * MNo. | E INo. i S
07 34 41320-51302
07 34 51320-51401
07 34 61320-51500
A} 08 35 20|B2423-280-00C
07 36 91229-58300 A}l 08 36 91225-02504
07 36 281320-55402 Aj 08 36 281400-10477
07 38 25:B3125-012-000 Aj 08 38| 25|229-28808
A 08 40| 65} EA-9500B02-00
07 44 40CQ@-3030000-00
07 46 48 |SK-1312501-8S¢C Al 08 46 48 | SK-1272001-SE
Al 08 50 12| CM-6001001-01
A 08 60 651400-23941
A} 08 60 66 | CM-6001002-01

- 62—




NUMZERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS #5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
= NO % 2 NO % B NO it 4 =2 NO
Al1230-500-000-A 28 8 B9140-372-000 60 52 HA-0042500-00 48 23 M1010-600-000 50 8
B9142-372-000 60 47 HA-0042500-00 52 60 M1011-580-000 50 11

BME-01100000 49 8 B9143-372-000 60 58 HE-0004600-00 56 6 M1017-580-0A0 50 16
BME-01110000 49 9 HE-0004600-10 56 7 M1031-580-0A0 50 9
BME-01120000 49 10 CM-2001000-01 49 30 HF-0013010-00 48 45 M1031-580-000 50 10
BME-01220000 49 23 CH-3001000-01 48 54 HF-0084063-P0 48 46 M2001-600-000 50 14
BME-01230000 49 24 CM-3001000-04 4 18 HE-0266500-80 48 14 M3001-620-000 50 5
BME-01240000 49 25 CM-3001001-01 48 53 HK-0266500-80 52 12 M3002-620-000 50 6
BME-03200000 49 11 CM-3002000-B2 4 73 HK-0542500-40 48 15 M3003-590-00A 48 60
BME-03220000 49 12 CM-3002000-B3 4 19 HK-0542500-40 52 13 M3003-620-000 48 61
BME-03220000 49 26 CM-3002000-C1 4 20 HK-0542500-40 52 14 M3004-511-00A 48 44
BME-03240000 49 13 CM-3002000-01 4 50 HM-0008600-10 48 13 M3009-510-000 48 36
BME-03240000 49 27 CM-3002000-02 4 T4 HX-0006500-0A 40 58 M3010-620-00A 48 25
BME-03400000 49 28 CM-3002000-03 4 49 HX-0006500-0A 46 12 M3010-620-00B 48 63
BME-03415000 49 29 CM-3002003-A1 4 48 HX-0006500-04 49 32 M3011-620-000 48 47
BP-3000001-00 44 36 CM-3002003-01 4 21 HX-0009400-0A 44 22 M8501-620-AA0 52 1
BP-5000000-00 44 37 CM-5001000-01 46 11 HX-0012300-0B 48 2] M8501-620-BAG 52 2
BT-0320201-EB 36 4 CM-6001001-01 4 75 HX-0013500-00 46 46 M8501-620-CA0 52 3
BT-0320201-EB 56 31 CM-6001001-01 50 12 HX-0014700-0C 48 16 M8504-620-0A0 48 43
BT-0320201-EB 56 47 CM-6001002-01 60 66 HX-0015000-0A 2 15 M8510-620-AA0 50 1
BT-0400251-EB 41 12 CQ-2000000-00 44 38 HX-0015000-0A 6 26 M8510-620-AA0 52 24
BT-04002561-EB 42 6 CQ-2020000-00 44 43 HX-0015000-0A 34 26 M8510-620-BAG 50 2
BT-0600401-EB 42 7 CQ-2520000-00 6 22 HX-0015000-0A 36 12 M8510-620-BA0 52 25
BT-1200801-EF 40 7 CQ-2522000-00 44 39 HX-0015000-0C 2 16 M8512-581-0A0 49 31
BT-1200801-EF 54 36 CQ-3030000-00 26 91 HX-0015000-0C 44 23 M8521-600-0A0 48 39
B1128-850-000 38 10 CQ-3500000-F0 26 87 HX-0015000-0C 44 24 M8521-600-0A0 52 10
B1135-850-000 26 50 CS-0640860-SH 18 20 HX-0015000-0F 46 47 M8523-600-0A0 48 5
B1140-761-000 4 17 CS-0700811-SH 27 9 HX-0015000-0F 54 87 M8523-600-0A0 52 64
B1140-761-000 44 4] CS-080081B-SH 22 33 HX-0015000-0H 46 22 M8540-590-0A0 48 12
B1144-210-000 4 12 CS-080081B-SH 54 51 HX-0015000-0J 2 18 M8540-590-0A0 52 9
B1150-490-000 2 33 CS-080081C~-SH 18 21 HX-0015000-0J 4 51 M8590-513-0AA 49 14
B1211-280-000 26 5l CS-100081C-SP 26 53 HX-0015000-0J 6 28 M8590-513-0AA 52 62
B1212-210-D00 28 9 CS-100081C-SP 34 18 HX-0015000-0M 6 27 M8599-600-AA0 48 42
B1223-771-000 6 47 CS-100101D-SH 8 40 HX-0015000-0N 46 14 M8601-620-AA0 48 1
B1503-771-000 35 10 CS-1201010-SH 24 13 HX-0015000-00 56 8 M8601-620-AA0 52 15
B1506-352-000 4 13 CS-1201010-SH 26 54 HX-0018800-0A 6 29 M8602-620-0A0 6 52
B1509-210-000 6 16 CS-1201010-SH 29 10 HX-0023300-00 42 11 M8602-620-0A0 52 56
B1513-210-000 34 44 CS-1201010-SH 28 11 HX-0032600-0B 2 19 M8603-620-0A0 50 3
B1618-804-000 34 29 HX-0032600-0F 2 20 M8603-620-0A0 52 26
B1633-210-D00 30 15 D2112-555-B00 10 47 HX-0032600-00 6 30 M8604-620-0A0 50 4
B1643-470-000 26 52 D2112-5565-B00 44 19 HX-0033900-00 6 53 M8604-620-0A0 52 27
B1651-210-000 14 20 D2522-232-D00 14 21 HX-0036400-0E 42 12 M8610-610-AAB 483 2
B1658-506-E00-A 32 27 D2587-L8W-B00 10 19 HX-0040700-00 48 18 M8610-610-AAB 52 16
B1816-280-000 24 12 | D2588-L8W-B00 10 20 HX-0041000-00 48 19 M8620-600-AAB 48 3
B1821-210-D00 26 86 D2611-555-B00-A 10 45 M8620-600-AAB 52 4
B1821-210-D00 44 14 D8204-555-D00 46 10 J1066-000-00C 60 49 M8620-610-BAB 48 4
B1906-581-000 32 17 D8204-555-DO0 48 48 J1066-000-00D 60 51 M8620-610-BAB 52 5
B2313-180-000 32 44 M8620-610-BAB 52 6
B2313-180-000 60 40 EA-9500B01-00 2 13 KM-0000003-00 41 26 M8901-620-AA0 48 11
B2423-280-00C 35 20 EA-9500B01-00 4 70 KM-0000003-00 b2 47 M8901-620-AA0 52 7
B2440-210-D00 10 17 EA-9500B01-00 42 8 KM-0000003-10 8 34 M8901-620-BA0. 48 10
B2609-280-000 10 18 EA-9500B01-00 42 9 KM-0000003-10 52 45 M8901-620-BA0 52 18
B3107-352-000 38 23 EA-9500B01-00 44 21 KM-0000003-20 8 35 M9001-620-0A0 49 15
B3108-352-000 38 24 EA-9500B01-00 56 9 KM-0000003-20 52 44 M9001-620-0A0 52 58
B3120-372-000 4 14 EA-9500B01-00 56 54 KM-0000003-30 24 11 M9002-620-0A0 49 16
B3126-012-000 38 26 EA-9500B01-00 56 56 K¥-0000003-30 52 46 M9002-620-0A0 52 21
B3129-012-A00 38 27 EA-9500B02-00 40 65 KM-0000003-40 27 1 M9003-620-0A0 49 17
B3501-210-000 44 15 E1902-172-000 8 41 KM-0000003-40 52 48 M9003-620-0A0 52 22
B3509-210-000 10 46 E2193-172-000 6 24 M9004-620-0A0 49 21
B3518-280-000 44 16 E5541-172-000 8 42 MAT-17001000 60 48 M9004-620-0A0 52 50
B3529-226-000 44 17 E5541-172-000 8 43 MAO-11108N00 46 15 M9005-620-0A0 49 22
B3538-112-000 41 11 MAO-11108NOO 46 16 M9005-620-0A0 52 63
B3538-112-000 44 18 GCT-02905000 60 50 MAO-11108N00 46 32 M9007-620-0A0 48 22
B4105-522-000 18 19 GCT-02906000 60 53 MA0-11532000 48 62 M9007-620-0A0 52 8
B4715-210-0A0 b2 49 GEB-03653000 60 32 HC-1858010-00 32 28 M9010-620-0A0 49 18
B4715-215-0A0 42 4 G1002-007-000 50 13 ¥C-1858010-02 60 43 M9010-620-0A0 52 23
*B8101-221-DA0 46 9 G1216-870-000 27 10 MC-1858011-00 32 29 M9011-620-0A0 49 19
B8111-220-000 6 19 G5103-162-000 40 26 MC-1858011-02 60 44 M9011-620-0A0 52 20
B8112-220-000 6 18 (5314-161-000 2 14 MC-1858012-00 32 40 M9013-620-0A0 49 20
B8202-205-000 6 20 (5618-830-000 4 16 MC-1858012-02 60 54 M9013-620-0A0 52 19
B8210-012-000 46 45 G5705-880-000 40 27 ¥DF-RX2001L0 60 24 M9014-620-0A0 49 33
B8211-206-000 42 5 (6264-870-000 6 25 HTJ-MS00000S 46 17 M9014-620-0A0 52 28
B9112-012-000 60 60 G6343-870-000 2 17 ¥1001-590-000 48 6 M9015-620-0A0-A 42 24
B9113-012-000 60 59 G6343-870-000 54 56 | M1002-580-0A0 48 7 M9015-620-0A0-A 52 57
B9121-012-0A0 60 25 ¥1002-620-000 48 49 M9017-580-0A0 49 1
B9121-012-000 6 21 HA-0030300-0A4 52 61 ¥1003-590-000 48 8 M9017-580-0A0 52 51

— 63 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS K5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P

mE H No =& 2 NO rr 5 N 5% EéGE NgEF
¥9020-620-0A0 52 36 PC-01056220-00 56 50 R0-4552002-00 41 15 SL-4041281-5C 6 37
M9021-620-0A0 50 7 PC-0124010-00 36 31 SL-4051091-SC . 42 19
¥9021-620-0A0 52 59 PC-0124010-00 42 14 | SB-1080002-00 24 17 SL-4051091-SC 42 20
¥9022-620-0A0 48 51 PC-0124010-00 42 29 SB-1100004-00 27 14 SL-4051091-SC 48 29
M9022-620-0A0 52 17 PC-0124010-00 42 31 SB-1120001-00 28 12 SL-4061291-SC 44 35
M9023-620-0A0 48 52 PF-0705010-00 56 51 SB-1120006-00 24 18 SL-4061291-SE -~ 34 33
¥9023-620-0A0 52 11 PH-0400105-S0 24 15 SB-1170007-00 26 59 SL-4851481-SF 56 46
¥9024-580-0A0 49 4 PJ-0320390-02 56 27 SB-1200002-00 40 32 SL-4860891-SC 49 6
M9024-580-0A0 52 54 PJ-0320525-03 10 25 SB-1200009-00 40 33 SL-6030692-TN 4 66
M9024-620-000 56 49 PJ-0320525-03 40 8 SB-3350002-04 29 12 SL-6031692-TN 6 50
¥9028-580-0A0 49 3 PJ-0460390-02 36 36 SB-3350002-0B 29 13 SL-6040892-TN 2 22
M9028-580-0A0 52 53 PJ-0460390-02 - 56 41 SB-3350002-0C 29 14 SL-6040892-TN 2 51
¥9034-580-0A0 49 5 PJ-0460525-01 38 14 SB-3350002-0D 29 15 SL-6040892-TN 2 52
M9034-580-0A0 52 55 PJ-0460525-01 41 13 SB-3350002-0E 29 16 SL-6040892-TN 4 31
M9035-580-0A0 49 2 PJ-0460525-03 10 26 SB-4080001-00 8 48 SL-6040892-TN 4 32
¥9035-580-0A0 52 52 PJ-0460525-03 1227 SB~4080001-00 8§ 49 SL-6040892-TN 4 42
PJ-0460525-03 14 23 SB-4120001-00 4] 27 SL-6040892-TN 6 38

NM-3040520-SF 48 38 PJ-0460525-03 18 28 SB-6120001-00 40 34 SL-6040892-TN 34 25
NM-6020001-SC 12 26 PJ-0460525-03 20 21 SB-7060005-00 56 28 SL-6040892-TN 34 34
NM-6030003-SC 4 23 PJ-0460525-03 20 52 SB-8120003-00 40 35 SL-6040892-TN 34 37
NM-6030003-SC 18 22 PJ-0460525-03 22 14 SD-0400161-TP 18 32 SL-6040892-TN 34 38
NM-6040000-SN 6 31 PJ-0460525-03 36 15 SD-0460182-SP 35 11 SL-6040892-TN 44 25
NM-6040000-SN 18 23 PJ-2102031-00 56 53 SD-0500131-TP 14 24 SL-6040892-TN 44 26
NM-6040000-SN 34 32 PJ-3030300-01 36 38 SD-0500456-TP 16 17 SL-6041092-TN 2 38
NM-6040000-SN 36 13 PJ-3040300-01 56 52 SD-0500721-SP 12 29 SL-6041092-TN 4 22
NM-6040001-SC 16 9 PJ-3080400-02 42 15 SD-0500721-SP 14 25 SL-6041092-TN 4 44
NM-6040001-SC 16 28 PJ-3080400-02 42 30 SD-0550212-TP 12 30 SL-6041092-TN 4 52
NM-6040003-SC 16 15 PJ-3080400-02 42 32 SD-0550212~TP 14 26 SL-6041092-TN 6 39
NM-6040003-SC 16 27 PJ-3095200-01 60 36 SD-0600271-SP 4 27 SL-6041092-TN 6 40
NM-6040003-SC 18 24 PS-0150065-KP 12 11 SD-0600311-TP 14 27 SL-6041092-TN 8 18
NM-6040003-SC 40 50 PS-0150082-KH 56 39 SD-0601021-SP 4 28 SL-6041092-TN 34 39
NM-6050001-SE 60 10 PS-0200052-KH 40 61 SD-0601021-SP 4 62 SL-6041092-TN 36 16
NM-6050001-SE 60 13 PS-0200062-KH 4 26 SD-0630275-SP 38 15 SL-6041092-TN 36 17
NM-6050001-SP 10 21 PS-0200162-KH - 34 24 SD-0640231-SP 4 63 SL-6041092-TN 36 18
NM-6050001-SP 18 25 PS-0200162-KH 36 39 SD-0640321-TP 10 29 SL-6041092-TN 36 19
NM-6050001-SP 44 42 PS-0250062-KH  56. 45 SD-0640324-TP 10 30 SL-6041092-TN 38 16
NM-6050003-SC 24 14 PS-0300182-KH 40 30 SD-0640326-TP 10 31 SL-6041092-TN 41 16
NM-6050003-SC 26 55 PS-0400142-KH 28 10 SD-0640326-TP 35 12 SL-6041092-TN 44 27
NM-6050003-SC 26 56 PS-0400162-KP 2 61 SD-0640381-TP 14 28 SL-6041092-TN 54 88
NM-6060001-SC 46 18 PS-0800162-KP 6 33 SD-0640801-TP 35 13 SL-6043092-TN 56 14
NM-6060001-SC 46 19 PV-0100150-00 42 27 SD-0790311-TP 10 32 SL-6051092-TN 8 50
NM-6060001-SC 46 33 PV-1502091-00 56 68 SD~0801501-TP 30 16 SL-6051092-TN 36 20
NM-6060001-SC 46 44 PX-0500030-00 42 26 SK-1272001-SE 46 48 SL-6051092-TN 40 36
NM-6060001-SE 48 57 PX-5000140-00 42 16 SK-3311601-SE 46 20 SL-6051092-TN 44 28
NM-6060003-SC 26 57 PX-5000140-00 42 25 SK-3382001-SE 46 21 SL-6051292-TN 4 47
NM-6060003-SC 26 58 PX-5000140-00 42 28 SK-3382001-SE 46 23 SL-6051292-TN 4 67
NM-6060003-SC 34 19 PX-5000200-00 10 27 SK-3382001-SE 56 15 SL-6052692-TN 27 15
NM-6080721-SE 42 13 PX-5000200-00 18 30 SK-3412001-SE 46 49 SL-6061282-TN 38 18
NM-6100003-SC 40 28 PX-5000200-00 20 22 SK-3413201-SE 50 17 SL-6061492-TN 6 41
NM-6160511-SE 60 12 PX-5000200-00 20 .53 SK-3452001-SE 42 17 SL-6061492-TN 6 42
NM-6610515-SC 40 29 PX-5000200-00 22 15 SK-3452001-SE 42 18 SL-6062092-TN 27 16
NS-6110310-SP 2 58 PX-5000290-A0 10 28 SK-3512001-SE 48 24 SL-6083092-TN 6 43
NS-6110310-SP 4 24 SK-3512001-SF 49 34 SL-9082093-SE 42 21
NS-6110310-SP 4 68 RC-0100001-KP 27 12 SL-4021091-SC 4 65 SM-0030301-SN 36 21
NS-6110310-SP 4 69 RC-0470611-KP 20 23 SL-4030631-SC 34 45 SM-0030601-SC 22 2
NS-6110310-SP 10 22 RC-0470611-KP 20 54 SL-4030881~SC 56 12 SM-0030601-SC 54 47
NS-6110310-SP 14 22 RC-0470611-KP 22 34 SL-4030891-SC 48 26 SM-0040601-SC 48 9
NS-6110310-SP 38 11 RC-0470611-KP 54 30 SL-4030891-SC 48 27 SM-1030400-SP 12 31
NS-6120310-SP 4 25 RC-0740811-KP 22 35 SL-4031041-SC 28 19 SM-1030400-SP 12 32
NS-6150310-SP 2 63 RC-0740811-KP 54 49 SL-4031081-SC 34 6 SM-1030400-SP 20 24
NS-6150430-SP 38 28 RC-0740816-K0 24 16 SL-4031481-SC 6 34 SM-1030400-SP 20 55
NS-6150540-SP 6 32 RC-1200001-KPp 28 11 SL-4040681-SC 48 30 SM-1030400-SP 20 69
NS-6660430-SP 10 23 RC-1850001-KP 40 31 SL-4040681-SC 49 7 SM-1030400-SP 20 70
NS-6660430-SP 27 11 RC-1951211-KP 8 44 SL-4040881-SC 4 29 SM-1030400-SP 22 17
RC-2791218-KP 27 13 SL-4040881-SC 4 30 SM-1030400-SP 54 9

PA-0400301-00 56 40 RE-0200000-KO 56 38 SL-4040881-5C 6 35 SM-1030400-SP 54 18
PA-1001501-A0 38 12 RE-0400000-KP 2 57 SL-4040881-SC 6 48 SM-1030400-SP 54 82
PA-1001629-A0 36 14 RE-0400000-KP 54 54 SL-4040881-SC 6 54 SM-1030601-SC 10 33
PA-1001532-00 656 26 RE-0400000-K0 16 16 SL-4040881-SC 10 48 SM-1030601-SC 10 44
PA-16015625-A0 10 24 RE-0400000-K0 18 31 | SL-4040881-3C 10 49 SM-1030601-SC 54 62
PA-1601525-A0 18 27 RE-0400000-KO 34 27 SL-4040891-8C 56 13 SM-1040801-SC 2 23
PA-1602011-A0 20 20 RE-0900000-K0 8 45 SL-4041081-SF 48 28 SM-1040801-SC 48 50
PA-1602011-A0 20 51 RE-0900000-K0 8 46 SL-4041091-SC 48 33 SM-1040801-Sp 10 34
PA-1602011-A0 22 13 RE-0900000-K0 8 47 SL-4041091-SC 48 34 SM-1041001-3N 2 21
PA-9000340-00 38 13 RO-0371801-00 56 29 SL-4041091-SC 48 35 SM-1041001-SN 2 24
PB-0000100-00 60 35 RO-2973501-00 41 14 SL-4041091-SC 48 40 SM-1041001-SN 2 25

- 64—




NUMETZRICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

=& H N & 2 _NO B No 5% H__NO
SM-1041001-SN 12 33 SM-6041202-TP 24 19 SM-8061002-TP 6 46 WP-0320501-SC 35 8
SM-1041001-SN 14 29 SM-6041202-TP 40 10 SM-8061212-TP 8 62 WP-0320501-SC 35 17
SM-1041001-SP 20 25 SM-6041402-TP 26 61 SM-8061212-TP 8 63 WP-0320501-SC 36 25
SM-1041001-SP 20 56 SM-6041402-TP 32 32 SM-8430550-TP 32 34 WP-0371036-SD 18 26
SM-1041001-SP 22 18 SM-6041602-TP 24 20 SS-1110840-SP 2 27 WP-0410846-SC 6 51
SM-1041001-SP b4 46 SM-6041602-TP 26 68 SS-1110840-SP 2 28 WP-0410846-SC 26 47
SM-1044050-SM 48 37 SM-6041602-TP 40 49 SS-1110840-Sp 2 29 WP-0430800-SD 16 25
SM-1102562-TT 6 17 SM-6041802-TP 32 33 S5-4110715-SP 4 34 WP-0430800-SD 24 26
SH-1103562-TT 6 44 SM-6042502-TN 34 46 SS-4110715-SP 44 32 WP-0430801-SC 12 45
SM-3065052-TC 48 58 SM-6051002-TN 20 28 SS-4110715-SP 44 33 WP-0430801-SC 28 24
SM-4020401-SC 12 34 SM-6051002-TN 20 59 S5-4120615-SP 44 34 WP-0430801-SC 36 10
SM-4020601-SC 12 35 SM-6051002-TN 22 21 SS-4121215-Sp 2 30 WP-0430801-SC 40 56
SM-4020601-SC 14 30 SM-6051002-TN 54 37 SS-4121215-Sp 2 31 WP-0430801-SC 41 21
SM-4030455-SN 16 18 SH-6051002-TN 54 40 SS-5080212-TP 14 32 WP-0450000-SD 34 22
SM-4030455-SN 18 33 SH-6051002-TP 8 55 SS-5090420-SP 12 42 WP-0450801-SD 4 38
SM-4030501-SC 4 64 SH-6051202-TP 24 21 SS-5090610-SP 20 33 WP-0450801-SP 12 46
SM-4030501-SN 12 36 SM-6051202-TP 40 11 SS-5090610-SP 20 64 WP-0450801-SP 14 40
SM-4030501-SN 1237 SM-6051602-TP 40 12 SS-5090610-SP 22 16 WP-0450801-SP 16 26
SM-4031851-SR 48 31 SM-6051602-TP 40 37 SS-5090610-SP 54 43 WP-0450801-SP 18 29
SM-4040855-SP 26 60 SM-6051602-TP 41 29 S§-6110480-SL 4 35 WP-0450801-SP 18 41
SM-4041055-SP 8§ b5l SM-6054552-TN 10 36 SS-6110480-SP 8§ 21 WP-0450801-SP 38 29
SH-4041455-SN 8 52 SH-6060802-TP 40 38 SS-6110480-SP 14 33 WP-0450801-SP 56 16
SM-4041655-SP 8 53 SM-6061002-TP 44 31 SS-6110480-SP 14 34 WP-0450846-SP 8 65
SM-4042055-SP 8 b4 SM-6061202-TP 18 35 SS-6110480-SP g 57 WP-0450846-Sp & 66
SM-4051055-SP 41 28 SM-6061610-SC 60 4 SS-6110520-TP 14 35 WP-0450846-SP 10 40
SM-4051405-SE 60 9 SM-6062002-TN 8 b6 SS-6110610-TP 24 24 WP-0450846-SP 34 47
SHM-4860601-SC 2 43 SM-6062002-TN 41 20 S§-6110610-TP 28 3 WP-0480856-SP 4 71
SM-4860601-SC 8 68 SM-6062002-TP 40 39 SS5-6110610~-TP 32 37 WP-0480856-SP 28 22
SM-5030655-SP 56 30 SM-6082502-TN 46 24 SS-6110610-TP 38 21 WP-0480856-SP 35 9
SM-5040855-SN 10 35 SM-6088502-TP 46 42 SS-6121010-SP 4 36 WP-0480856-SP 44 20
SM-5040855-SN 22 36 SM-6850502-TN 26 69 S§-7110510-SP 10 37 WP-0501016-SC 50 18
SM-5040855-SN 54 33 SM-6850600-SP 26 70 SS-7110510-SP 24 33 WP-0531000-SC 26 75
SM-6020402-TN 56 42 SM-8030412-TP 26 62 SS-7110570-SP 10 38 WP-0531000-SC 26 76
SH-6020450-TP 12 39 SM-8030412-TP 36 29 SS-7110710-SP 26 26 WP-0531000-SD 40 45
SM-6030402-TN 4 33 SM-8030502-TP 18 36 S§-7110710-SP 34 41 WP-0531000-SD 41 31
SM-6030402-TP 40 9 SM-8030602-TP 40 13 SS-7110830-SP 2 45 WP-0531000-SD 41 32
SM-6030402-TP 41 36 SM-8040412-TP 16 20 SS-7110840-SP 8 64 WP-0550800-SP 2 56
SM-6030502-TN 2 53 SM-8040412-TP 18 37 SS-7110840-SP 10 39 WP-0550800~SP 10 41
SM-6030502-TN 36 22 SM-8040412-TP 29 17 SS-7110840-SP 12 43 WP-0550800-SP 24 29
SM-6030602-TP 32 30 SM-8040412-TP 56 11 S§S-7110840-SP 14 36 WP-0550800-SP 54 58
SM-6030602-TP 34 35 SM-8040612-TP 20 29 SS-7110840-SP 34 21 WP-0550836-SC 48 41
SM-6030602-TP 35 14 SM-8040612-TP 20 60 SS-7110840-SP 38 22 WP-0551016-SH 24 37
SM-6030602-TP 35 15 SM-8040612-TP 32 35 SS-7110840-SP 40 53 WP-0553216-SD 10 42
SM-6030602-TP 36 37 SM-8040612-TP . 35 18 SS-7111120-TP 24 25 WP-0553216-SD 18 7
SM-6030802-TN 12 40 SM-8040802-TP 16 10 SS-8110422-TP 28 17 WP-0560860-SE 10 50
SM-6030802-TN 41 17 SM-8041012-Tp 16 22 SS-8110422-TP 30 18 WP-0561616-SC 24 28
SM-6030802-TP 26 63 SM-8041012-TP 18 38 SS-8110422-TP 35 16 WP-0611626-SP 30 22
SM-6030802-TP 36 23 SM-8041402-TP 16 23 SS-8110750-SP 30 19 WP-0612516-SD 18 8
SM-6031002-TP 24 35 SM-8050412-TP 22 37 SS-8153010-SR 2 62 WP-0621016-SH 26 77
SM-6031202-TP 32 31 SM-8050412-TP 54 36 SS-8660330~-SP 41 38 WP-0621016-SH 40 46
SM-6031602-TP 36 24 SM-8050412-TP 54 39 SS-8660512-TP 6 55 WP-0621046-SP 18 10
SM-6040502-TP 12 38 SM-8050502-TP 26 72 SS-8660610-TP 30 20 WP-0641600-SC 34 23
SM-6040502-TP 44 29 SM-8050502-TP 32 36 SS-8660612-TP 30 21 WP-0641601-SC 41 22
SM-6040502-TP 44 30 SM-8050612-TP 18 39 SS-8701042-TP 40 41 WP-0641601-SC 46 25
SM-6040602-TP 38 19 SM-8050612-TP 29 18 SS-8701042-TP 40 42 WP-0641601-SC 46 35
SM-6040602-TP 38 20 SM-8050812-TP 34 40 SS-8701782-TP 40 43 WP-0642016-SD 40 47
SM-6040602-TP 40 55 SM-8052502-TP 18 40 SS-8701782-TP 40 44 WP-0651001-SC 48 59
SM-6040602-TP 41 18 SM-8060602-TP 8 57 S§-9091010-SP 18 42 WP-0651056-SH 18 11
SM-6040802-TP 16 19 SM-8060602-TP 8§ 58 ST-4031051-SN 50 15 WP-0740516-SP 4 39
SM-6040802-TP = 18 34 SM-8060602-TP 40 40 WP-0820516-SP 24 30
SM-6040802-TP 20 26 SM-8060602-TP 41 30 TA-0750404-R0 12 44 WP-0850002-SP 46 30
SM-6040802-TP 20 57 SM-8060612-TP 27 17 TA-0800501-R0 2 34 WP-0852086-SC 46 26
SM-6040802-TP 22 19 SM-8060812-TP 8§ 59 TA-0850604-R0 2 35 WP-0852086-SC 46 41
SM-6040802-TP 26 64 SM-8060812-TP 8 60 TA-0950806-R0 2 36 WP-0852086-SC 46 43
SM-6040802-TP 28 13 SM-8060812-TP 8 6l TA-1050504-R0 2 37 WP-0871602-SE 42 22
SM-6040802-TP 28 21 SM-8060812-TP - 24 22 TA-1250406-R0 2 39 WP-1221016-SP 2 4]
SM-6040802-TP 56 10 SM-8060812-TP 24 23 TA-1470704-R0 2 40 WP-12562210-SC 40 48
SM-6041002-TP 12 41 SM-8060812-TP 26 73 WP-1612616-SE 60 14
SM-6041002-TP 14 31 SM-8060812-TP 27 3 WP-0280501-SC 26 84 WS-0310702-KS 48 32
SM-6041002-TP 26 65 SM-8060812-TP 28 14 WP-0320500-SC 14 37 WS-0510002-KN 60 22
SM-6041002-TP 26 67 SM-8060812-TP 28 15 WP-0320500-SC 16 11 WS-0610002-KN 46 27
SM-6041202-TN 38 17 SM-8060812-TP 28 16 WP-0320500-SC 18 16 WS-0610002-KN 46 34
SM-6041202-TN 41 19 SM-8060812-TP 29 19 WP-0320500-SD 40 14 WS-0610002-KN 48 17
SM-6041202-TP 20 27 SM-8060812-TP 29 20 WP-0320500-SD 41 37 WS-1643202-KR 60 21
SM-6041202-TP 20 58 SM-8060812-TP 30 17 WP-0320501-SC 4 37 WZ-0320290-UZ 20 30
SM-6041202-TP 22 20 SM-8060812-TP 34 20 WP-0320501-SC 24 36 Wz-0320290-UZ 20 61

- 65—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =1l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B B N 5% H N 2% H N % 2 __NO
WZ-0320290-UZ 22 22 140-28302 26 28 229-31109 60 15 320-07502 8 6
WZ2-0320290-UZ 54 8 140-28708 26 29 229-31307 60 8 320-07502 8 72
WZ-0320290-UZ 54 17 140-28708 26 30 229-31406 60 2 320-07502 54 21
WZ-0320290-UZ 54 81 140-28807 26 31 229-32800 60 42 320-07601 8 7
WZ-0620290-KP 2 55 140-29755 26 32 229-33006 60 41 320-07700 8 8
WZ-0620290-KP 54 59 140-29904 26 33 229-33105 60 57 320-07809 8 9
WZ-0620550-KP 4 40 140-30001 26 34 229-33204 60 23 320-07908 8 10
WZ-0880200-KP 14 38 140-30001 26 35 240-03600 48 56 320-08005 8 11
140-30100 26 36 260-37309 4 15 320-08104 8 12

100-04109 4 8 140-30100 56 25 262-17604 2 60 320-08203 8 13
100-04109 48 55 140-30506 26 37 262-17604 36 27 320-08302 8§ 14
101-12704 26 22 140-30605 26 38 262-17604 54 b5 320-08401 8 15
101-12704 26 23 140-30803 26 39 262-27900 6 57 320-08559 8 16
105-07200 16 7 140-30902 26 40 265-01502 8 39 320-08658 8 19
105-07200 18 14 140-31017 26 41 203-43217 60 38 320-08906 8 22
105-23504 8 36 140-31116 26 42 293-43316 60 39 320-09003 8 23
105-23504 8 37 140-32403 26 45 320-09102 8§ 24
105-23504 8 38 140-39507 41 10 320-00507 2 1 320-09201 8 25
106-22009 2 32 140-40703 40 4 320-00606 2 2 320-09300 8 26
107-00706 4 10 140-40802 40 5 320-00705 2 3 320-09409 8 27
107-43003 4 9 140-40802 4] 35 320-00804 2 4 320-09508 8 28
110-00403 2 12 140-41206 40 6 320-00903 4 1 320-09607 8 29
110-41100 22 32 140-41206 54 15 320-01000 2 5 320-09706 8 30
110-41100 54 29 140-41206 58 63 320-01109 4 2 320-09805 8 3l
111-55108 46 4 140-41404 58 32 320-01208 2 6 320-09904 8 32
111-55207 46 5 140-41404 60 30 320-01307 2 7 320-10001 8 33
111-55801 46 6 140-42501 58 15 320-01406 4 3 320-10209 8§ 170
111-56007 46 7 140-42600 58 . 18 320-01505 4 4 320-10258 8§ 69
118-49601 6 14 140-42808 58 21 320-01604 2 8 320-11504 10 1
121-18709 18 15 140-42907 58 23 320-01703 2 9 320-11603 10 2
122-04004 10 15 140-42907 60 31 320-01802 2 10 320-11702 10 3
131-68901 60 20 140-43103 58 26 320-01901 4 5 320-11801 10 4
131-68950 60 19 140-43301 58 29 320-02008 2 46 320-11900 10 5
137-07500 27 8 140-44200 26 46 320-02008 54 61 320-12007 10 6
137-15701 30 11 140-44200 34 17 320-02107 2 11 320-12106 10 7
137-156800 30 12 140-44903 26 48 320-02255 6 49 320-12205 10 8
137-37804 12 25 140-44903 56 24 320-02255 52 37 320-12304 10 9
137-37804 14 19 140-45306 34 42 320-02354 4 4] 320-12403 10 10
138-50052 60 1 140-45504 26 90 320-02354 52 41 320-12502 10 11
138-87005 26 24 140-45504 34 36 320-02602 2 26 320-12601 10 12
138-87005 29 9 140-45801 32 46 320-02750 4 53 320-12700 10 13
139-43204 4 11 140-45801 60 62 320-02800 4 6 320-12809 10 14
140-03701 46 8 140-45900 32 45 320-03105 2 48 320-12809 10 43
140-03701 46 13 140-45900 60 - 63 320-03204 2 49 320-12809 54 63
140-03701 46 40 140-50157 18 17 320-03352 2 50 320-12908 10 51
140-03800 46 39 140-58002 60 37 320-03402 4 43 320-130056 10 52
140-05508 32 18 140-58101 60 61 320-03659 4 7 320-13104 10 53
140-05607 32 19 140-58200 60 46 320-03808 2 59 320-15109 16 21
140-06506 32 20 140-58804 b4 13 320-03808 2 64 320-15109 36 2
140-07009 32 21 140-58804 58 71 320-03808 b4 57 320-15208 35 3
140-07108 30 13 140-58903 54 14 320-04517 6 1 320-15307 356 4
140-09005 32 22 140-58903 58 72 320-04608 6 2 320-15406 36 b
140-09104 32 23 140-59505 58 36 320-04707 6 3 320-15505 35 6
140-09203 32 24 140-59604 58 33 320-04806 6 4 320-15653 35 7
140-09302 32 25 140-59703 58 37 320-04905 6 5 320-15802 36 19
140-09807 32 26 140-59802 58 34 320-05001 6 6 320-16008 16 1
140-10003 20 16 161-21907 40 57 320-05100 6 7 320-16107 16 2
140-10003 22 10 162-03507 34 31 320-05209 6 8 320-16206 16 4
140-10003 58 66 168-70206 46 29 320-05415 6 9 320-16305 16 5
140-10102 20 17 169-92604 26 49 320-05605 6 58 320-16404 16 12
140-10102 22 11 178-45009 48 20 320-05704 6 45 320-16503 16 6
140-10102 58 65 180-27607 30 14 320-05803 6 10 320-16602 16 13
140-105068 20 18 : 320-05902 6 15 320-16701 16 14
140-10508 20 49 210-57500 20 19 320-06009 6 13 320-17006 12 1
140-10508 22 12 210-57500 20 50 320-06108 6 12 320-17006 14 1
140-10508 b4 7 225-02504 36 9 320-06207 6 56 320-17105 12 2
140-10508 54 16 228-88507 28 7 320-06306 6 23 320-17105 14 2
140-10508 54 80 | 229-28808 38 25 320-06504 6 11 320-17204 14 3
140-11407 20 74 229-30309 60 11 320-07007 § 1 320-17303 14 4
140-11506 20 75 229-30408 60 7 320-07106 8 2 320-17451 12 6
140-12504 2 54 229-30507 60 6 320~07205 § 3 320-17451 14 5
140-12504 54 b3 229-30556 60 b5 320-07304 8 4 320-17501 12 6
140-13809 58 38 229-30705 60 3 320-07304 54 19 320-17600 12 7
140-13908 58 35 229-30804 60 18 | 320-07403 8 b 320-17709 14 6
140-28104 26 25 229-30903 60 17 320-07403 8 171 320-17865 12 8
140-28302 26 27 229-31000 60 16 320-07403 54 20 320-18012 12 10

- 66 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS g
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

G E__NO [T 5 _NO 2% Z X BE = NO
320~-18103 1228 320-27203 22 6 320-32054 54 52 320-43424 32 38
320-18210 12 49 320-27401 20 12 320-32104 22 38 320-43424 b4 67
320-18301 12 12 320-27401 20 41 320-32104 54 41 320-43523 32 39
320-18400 12 13 320-27401 22 6 320-32203 22 1 320-43523 54 68
320-18509 12 14 320-27500 20 13 320-32203 54 42 320-43622 54 69
320-18608 12 15 320-27500 20 42 320-34001 24 1 320-43713 32 41
320-18707 1216 320-27500 22 7 320-34308 24 2 320-44000 28 1
320-18806 12 17 320-27609 20 31 320-34407 24 3 320-44109 28 2
320-18905 12 18 320-27609 60 33 320-34506 24 4 320-44208 28 31
320-19002 12 19 320-27708 20 32 320-34605 24 5 320-44307 28 4
320-19101 1220 320-27708 60 34 320-34704 24 6 320-44406 28 5
320-19200 12 21 320-27807 20 79 320-34803 24 7 320-44505 28 6
320-19309 14 7 320-27906 20 80 320-34902 24 8 320-45809 29 2
320-19408 1223 320-28003 20 14 320-35008 24 9 320-45908 29 4
320-19507 12 24 320-28003 20 43 320-35107 24 10 320-46054 29 1
320-19606 14 8 320-28003 22 8 320-35206 24 27 320-46302 29 3
320-19705 12 47 320-28102 20 15 320-36501 27 27 320-46401 29 5
320-19853 14 9 320-28102 20 44 320-36600 27 7 320-46500 29 6
320-19903 14 10 320-28102 22 9 320-36709 27 b 320-46609 29 7
320-20000 123 320-28201 20 65 320-36808 27 6 320-46708 29 8
320-20109 14 11 320-28201 54 4 320-36907 27 2 320-48100 30 1
320-20257 14 12 320-28201 58 70 320-37004 27 4 320-48209 30 2
320-20406 12 4 320-28300 20 66 320-37400 26 85 320-48308 30 3
320-20505 14 13 320-28300 54 b 320-37608 27 19 320-48506 30 4
320-20703 14 15 320-28300 b8 69 320-37707 27 20 320-48605 30 5
320-20802 14 16 320-28409 20 67 320-37806 27 21 320-48704 30 6
320-20919 14 17 320-28409 54 2 320-37905 27 22 320-48803 30 7
320-21008 14 18 320-28458 b4 1 320-38051 26 1 320-48902 30 8
320-21206 12 22 320-28516 20 68 320-38259 26 2 320-49009 30 9
320-21404 60 45 320-28516 b4 3 320-38408 26 3 320-49108 30 10
320-21552 12 48 320-28607 20 34 320-38507 26 4 320-50551 4 1
320-21859 14 41 320-28607 20 45 320-38614 26 5 320-50957 34 3
320-23004 18 1 320-28607 b4 77 320-38705 26 6 320-51005 34 2
320-23103 18 2 320-28607 8 68 320-38804 26 7T 320-51203 27 23
320-23210 18 3 320-28706 20 35 320-39109 26 9 320-51203 28 27
320-23319 18 4 320-28706 20 46 320-39208 26 10 320-51302 27 24
320-23400 16 24 320-28706 b4 78 320-39307 26 11 320-51302 28 28
320-23400 18 5 320-28706 58 67 320-39406 26 12 320-51401 27 25
320-23558 18 6 320-28805 20 47 320-39505 26 13 320-51401 28 29
320-23756 18 9 320-28805 b4 75 320-39604 26 14 320-51500 27 26
320-23905 18 12 320-28854 54 T4 320-39703 26 15 320-51500 28 30
320-24002 18 13 320-28912 20 48 320-39802 26 16 320-51708 32 42
320-24416 56 34 320-28912 b4 76 320-39802 26 78 320-52201 34 7
320-24481 56 17 | 320-29001 b4 22 320-39901 26 17 320-52300 34 8
320-24499 56 32 320-29050 b4 12 320-40008 26 18 320-52409 34 9
320-24507 56 35 320-29100 54 23 320-40115 26 19 320-52508 34 10
320-24606 56 36 320-29209 20 62 320-40206 26 20 320-52656 34 11
320-24713 56 43 320-29308 20 63 320-40305 26 21 320-52854 34 12
320-24804 56 44 320-29407 b4 85 320-40404 26 79 320-53001 34 13
320-24903 56 19 320-29506 b4 64 320-40503 26 80 320-53209 34 15
320-24952 56 18 320-29704 20 M 320-40602 26 81 320-53209 52 43
320-25009 56 37 320-29803 20 72 320-40701 26 82 320-53357 34 16
320-25108 56 20 320-29902 20 73 320-40800 26 8 320-53357 52 35
320-25207 56 21 320-31007 2223 320-40917 26 83 320-53407 34 28
320-25306 56 22 320-31007 54 31 320-41055 32 1 320-53506 34 4
320-25405 56 23 320-31056 b4 27 320-41105 32 4 320-53506 36 30
320-25504 56 48 320-31064 b4 26 320-41204 32 8 320-54603 36 3
320-25603 56 55 320-31106 22 24 320-41303 32 2 320-54900 36 5
320-26007 20 1 320-31106 b4 44 320-41402 32 3 320-54900 b2 42
320-26106 20 2 320-31155 54 38 320-41501 32 16 320-55105 36 6
320-26205 20 3 320-31205 22 25 320-41600 32 6 320-55204 36 7
320-26205 20 36 320-31205 b4 32 320-41709 32 7 320-55303 6 8
320-26304 20 4 320-31304 22 26 320-41808 32 12 320-55501 36 11
320-26304 20 37 320-31304 b4 34 320-41907 32 9 320-55600 36 32
320-26403 20 5 320-31502 2227 320-42004 32 10 320-55709 36 33
320-26403 20 38 320-31502 b4 45 320-42103 32 11 320-55808 36 34
320-26502 20 6 320-31601 22 28 320-42202 32 13 320-55907 36 35
320-26502 20 39 320-31601 b4 48 320-42350 32 5 320-57002 38 1
320-26809 20 7 320-31700 2229 320-42715 32 14 320-57101 38 6
320-26908 20 8 320-31700 54 28 320-42830 32 15 320-57309 38 3
320-27005 20 9 320-31809 2230 320-42830 54 170 320-57457 38 4
320-27005 223 320-31809 b4 35 320-42913 54 71 320-57655 38 6
320-27104 20 10 320-31908 22 31 320-43010 54 72 320-57804 38 7
320-27104 22 4 320-31908 54 50 320-43135 b4 73 320-57903 38 8
320-27203 20 11 320-32005 2 47 320-43218 54 65 320-58000 38 9
320-27203 20 40 320-32005 54 60 320-43325 b4 66 320-59503 41 24

- 67—




NUMERICAL INDEZX OF PARTS =3
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE . REF PART NO PAGE REF
S H NO o H _NO & 2 NO fhE B NO
320-59602 41 25 320-68108 58 56 320-81002 46 37
320-59701 40 15 320-68108 60 28
320-598G0 40 16 320-68207 41 34 400-09163 10 16
320-59909 40 17 320-68207 58 57 400-09222 16 8
320-60006 40 18 320-68207 60 56 400-09222 18 18
320-60303 40 19 320-68306 58 58 400-10477 36 28
320-60402 40 20 320-68306 60 29 400-11721 36 2
320-60501 40 21 320-68405 58 59 400-11991 46 38
320-60600 40 22 320-68504 58 60 400-12051 6 59
320-60709 40 23 320-68603 58 61 400-12229 6 36
320-60808 40 24 320-68702 40 63 400-15684 26 66
320-60907 41 1 320-68801 40 64 400-15685 26 71
320-61004 41 2 320-68900 41 9 400-15692 26 44
320-61103 41 3 320-70005 56 2 400-15693 26 43
320-61210 41 4 320-70054 56 1 400-15694 26 74
320-61319 4] 5 320-70104 56 3 400-15996 14 14
320-61400 4] 6 320-70203 56 4 400-15997 20 76
320-61558 41 23 320-70302 56 5 400-15997 54 11
320-61715 40 1 320-72001 42 3 400-15998 20 77
320-61806 40 2 320-72118 42 1 400-15998 54 84
320-61913 40 3 320-72217 42 2 400-15999 54 25
320-62002 40 25 320-72308 42 10 400-16000 20 78
320-62101 58 1 320-72407 42 23 400-16000 54 10
320-62200 58 2 320-73504 44 2 400-16000 54 24
320-62309 58 3 320-73603 44 3 400-16000 54 83
320-62408 58 4 320-73702 44 4 400-16045 38 2
320-62507 58 5 320-73801 44 5 400-16203 26 92
320-62606 58 6 320-73900 44 6 400-16204 26 93
320-62705 58 7 320-74106 44 7 400-18402 56 33
320-62804 58 8 320-74403 44 8 400-18894 16 3
320-62903 58 46 320-74502 44 9 400-20191 44 40
320-63000 58 9 320-74759 44 1 400-20192 26 94
320-63109 58 10 320-74908 44 10 400-20277 28 32
320-63208 58 11 320-75301 40 59 400-20389 34 30
320-63307 58 12 320-75400 44 11 400-20389 36 26
320-63406 58 13 320-75509 44 12 400-20390 36 1
320-63505 58 14 320-75608 44 13 400-20391 34 14
320-63604 40 60 320-76507 4 46 400-20483 34 5
320-63604 54 6 320-76655 4 45 400-21684 52 38
320-63604 58 39 320-76655 52 29 400-23425 4 72
320-63703 40 62 320-76853 2 42 400-23426 35 1
320-63703 54 79 320-76853 52 32 400-23464 34 43
320-63703 58 64 320-76903 2 44 400-23465 32 43
320-63802 58 40 320-77059 24 31 400-23465 60 64
320-63901 58 41 320-77059 52 33 400-23941 60 65
320-64008 58 42 320-77109 24 32 400-26894 26 88
320-64107 58 43 320-77208 24 34 400-26895 26 89
320-64206 58 44 320-77356 40 51 400-29122 32 47
320~-64305 58 45 320-77356 52 - 39 400-29122 54 89
320-64404 58 16 320-77406 40 52 400-29123 32 48
320-64503 58 17 320-77505 40 54 400-29123 54 90
320-64602 58 19 320-77653 28 18 400-34923 12 9
320-64701 58 20 320-77653 52 40 400-39169 27 18
320-64800 58 22 320-77703 28 20 400-39176 28 25
320-64909 58 24 320-77802 28 23 400-39177 28 26
320-65005 58 25 320-77950 52 34
320-65104 58 27 320-78057 8 o7
320-65203 58 28 320-78057 52 31
320-65302 58 30 320-78107 8 17
320-65401 58 31 320-78206 8 20
320-65500 4] 8 320-78354 14 39
320-66805 41 33 320-78354 52 30
320-66904 58 62 320-78503 4 55
320-67209 58 47 320-78552 4 54
320-67209 60 26 320-78651 4 56
320-67308 58 48 320-78800 4 57
320-67407 58 49 320-78909 4 58
320-67506 58 50 320-79006 4 59
320-67605 58 51 320-79105 4 60
320-67704 58 52 320-79204 4 61
320-67803 58 63 320-80509 46 1
320-67803 60 27 320-80608 46 28
320-67902 58 54 320-80707 46 2
320-68009 41 7 320-80707 46 - 31
320-68009 58 55 320-80806 46 3
320-68009 60 55 320-80905 46 36

— 68 —




MEMO

- 69 —







wBLEKE

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright (€) 19982005 JUKI CORP.

FEDATERNTER, #5730t
ZERIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI #RRE+#

HBEL KRS, IS
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KIDA—YY 2 FIHRBRROEHFERALEET B/ HY LT,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

HKIOA—Y YR M, 2005598 RECERUBTERLLLOTT,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2005.

Frinted in Japan




